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HIGH BRIGHTNESS LED  

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd) @120mA         
* Φv (lm) @150mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

AT3020SEL1ZS-RV AlGaInP  618 water clear - *9 120°

3 0mm x 2.0mm x 0.8mm

AT3020SYL1ZS-RV AlGaInP  590 water clear - *7.5 120°

AT3020ZG24ZS-RV AlGaInN  525 water clear - *18 120°

AT3020QB24ZS-RV AlGaInN  457 water clear - *4 120°

AAAF5051-02

AlGaInN  457

water clear

900 1450

120°

5 0mm x 5.0mm x 1.3mm (Full Color)

AlGaInP  624 2500 4000

AlGaInN  525 3800 4900

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Φv (lm)  
@ 350mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

TYP. 2q1/2

AT2520SE9ZS-350MA AlGaInP  623 water clear 18 130°

2 5mm x 2.0mm x 0.8mm

AT2520SY9ZS-350MA AlGaInP  591 water clear 16 130°

AT2520ZG10ZS-350MA AlGaInN  530 water clear 45 120°

AT2520QB10ZS-350MA  AlGaInN  458 water clear 13 120°

AT3228SE9ZS-RV   AlGaInP  623 water clear 18 120°

3 2mm x 2.8mm x 0.8mm

AT3228SY9ZS-RV     AlGaInP  591 water clear 14 120°

AT3228ZG10ZS-RV   AlGaInN  530 water clear 50 120°

AT3228QB10ZS-RV    AlGaInN  458 water clear 13 120°

0.5W HIGH BRIGHTNESS LED

1W HIGH BRIGHTNESS LED

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0 25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.15(0.006)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0 25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0 25(0.01)

AT3020-RV

AAAF5051-02

AT2520-350MA

AT3228-RV

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3020SEL1ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3020SYL1ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3020ZG24ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3020QB24ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AAAF5051-02.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT2520SE9ZS-350MA.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT2520SY9ZS-350MA.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT2520ZG10ZS-350MA.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT2520QB10ZS-350MA.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3228SE9ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3228Sy9ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3228ZG10ZS-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AT3228QB10ZS-RV.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

AA3528AEC GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 7 30 120° 3.5mm x 2.8mm

AA3528ASRC-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 50 150 120°

AA3528ASURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 250 120°

AA3528ASECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 300 120°

AA3528AYC GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 4 15 120°

AA3528ASYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 180 120°

AA3528ASGC GaP  568 water clear 10 25 120°

AA3528AMGC AlGaInP  570 water clear 70 150 120°

AA3528ACGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 120°

AA3528AZGC InGaN  525 water clear 380 600 120°

AA3528AVGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 110 220 120°

AA3528AVGC/Z-R InGaN  535 water clear 480 950 120°

AA3528AQBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 70 200 120°

AA3528APBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 120°

AA3528APBS/Z-R InGaN  465 water clear 180 350 120°

AA3020AEC GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 7 20 90° 3.0mm x 2.0mm (1108)

AA3020ASRC-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 36 120 90°

AA3020ASURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 200 90°

AA3020ASECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 250 90°

AA3020AYC GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 4 15 90°

AA3020ASYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 180 90°

AA3020ASGC GaP  568 water clear 7 30 90°

AA3020AMGC AlGaInP  570 water clear 36 80 90°

AA3020ACGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 90°

AA3020AZGC InGaN  525 water clear 180 500 90°

AA3020AVGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 70 150 90°

AA3020AVGC/Z-R InGaN  535 water clear 650 1000 90°

AA3020AQBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 70 160 90°

AA3020APBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 90°

AA3020APBC/Z-R InGaN  465 water clear 110 280 120°

AA3022EC-4.5SF GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 7 30 90°

3.0mm x 2.2mm

AA3022SRC-4.5SF GaAlAs  640 water clear 36 150 90°

AA3022YC-4.5SF GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 4 10 90°

AA3022SGC-4.5SF GaP  568 water clear 7 20 90°

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

TOP-EMITTING PLCC SMD LED

AA3528A

AA3020A

AA3022-4.5SF

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AEC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528ASRC-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528ASURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528ASECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AYC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528ASYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528ASGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AMGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528ACGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AMGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AVGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AVGC-Z-R.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528AQBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528APBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3528APBS-Z-R.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AEC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020ASRC-RV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020ASURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020ASECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AYC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020ASYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020ASGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AMGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020ACGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AMGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AVGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AVGC-Z-R.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020AQBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020APBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3020APBC-Z-R.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3022EC-4.5SF.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3022SRC-4.5SF.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3022YC-4.5SF.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AA3022SGC-4.5SF.pdf
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TOP-EMITTING CHIP SMD LED

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.
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 SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APHHS1005SURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 220 120°
1.0mm x 0.5mm x 0.5mm (0402)

APHHS1005SECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 240 120°

APHHS1005SYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 120°

APHHS1005CGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 10 40 120°

APHHS1005VGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 50 180 120°

APHHS1005PBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 120°

APG1608SURKC/T    AlGaInP  630 water clear 180 320 120° 1.6mm x 0.8mm x 0.25mm (0603 Ultra Thin)

APG1608SEKC/T    AlGaInP  601 water clear 110 200 120°

APG1608SYKC/T     AlGaInP  590 water clear 70 100 120°

APG1608CGKC/T    AlGaInP  570 water clear 36 60 120°

APG1608ZGC InGaN  525 water clear 280 420 120°

APG1608VGC/A  InGaN  525 water clear 110 200 120°

APG1608QBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 70 120°

APG1608PBC/A   InGaN  470 water clear 18 35 120°

APT1608EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 4 12 120° 1.6mm x 0.8mm x 0.75mm (0603)
APT1608SRCPRV GaAlAs 640 water clear 36 100 120°
APT1608SURCK AlGaInP 630 water clear 70 220 120°
APT1608SECK AlGaInP 601 water clear 70 240 120°
APT1608YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 2.6 8 120°
APT1608SYCK AlGaInP 590 water clear 50 150 120°
APT1608SGC GaP 568 water clear 4 15 120°
APT1608MGC AlGaInP 570 water clear 18 70 120°
APT1608CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clea 10 40 120°
APT1608ZGC InGaN 525 water clear 110 300 120°
APT1608VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear 50 180 120°
APT1608VGC/Z-PRV InGaN 535 water clear 180 400 120°
APT1608QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear 50 100 120°
APT1608PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear 18 60 120°
APT1608PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN 465 water clear 70 180 120°
APT1608MBC GaN 466 water clear 4 10 120°
APT2012EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 4 12 120° 2.0mm x 1.25mm x 0.75mm (0805)
APT2012SRCPRV GaAlAs 640 water clear 36 100 120°
APT2012SURCK AlGaInP 630 water clear 70 220 120°
APT2012SECK AlGaInP 601 water clear 70 240 120°
APT2012YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 2.6 8 120°
APT2012SYCK AlGaInP 590 water clear 50 150 120°
APT2012SGC GaP 568 water clear 4 15 120°
APT2012MGC AlGaInP 570 water clear 18 70 120°
APT2012CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear 10 40 120°
APT2012ZGC InGaN 525 water clear 110 300 120°
APT2012VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear 50 180 120°
APT2012VGC/Z-PRV InGaN 535 water clear 180 400 120°
APT2012QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear 50 100 120°
APT2012PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear 18 60 120°
APT2012PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN 465 water clear 70 180 120°
APT2012MBC GaN 466 water clear 4 10 120°

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

APHHS1005

APG1608

APT1608

APT2012

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHHS1005SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHHS1005SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHHS1005SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHHS1005CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHHS1005VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHHS1005PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608SURKC-T.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608SEKC-T.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608SYKC-T.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608CGKC-T.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APG1608PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608EC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608SRCPRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608YC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608SGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608MGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608VGC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608PBC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT1608MBC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012EC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012SRCPRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012YC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012SGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012MGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012VGC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012PBC-Z-PRV-SI.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT2012MBC.pdf
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TOP-EMITTING CHIP SMD LED

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APHCM2012SURCK-F01 AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 220 110° 2.0mm x 1.25mm x 0.4mm (0805 Super Thin)

APHCM2012SECK-F01 AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 240 110°

APHCM2012SYCK-F01 AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 110°

APHCM2012CGCK-F01 AlGaInP  570 water clear 10 40 110°

APHCM2012ZGC-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 110 300 110°

APHCM2012VGC/A-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 50 180 110°

APHCM2012QBC/D-F01 AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 100 110°

APHCM2012PBC/A-F01 InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 110°

APT3216EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 4 12 120° 3.2mm x 1.6mm x 0.75mm (1206)
APT3216SRCPRV GaAlAs 640 water clear 36 80 120°
APT3216SURCK AlGaInP 630 water clear 70 220 120°
APT3216SECK AlGaInP 601 water clear 70 240 120°
APT3216YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 2.6 8 120°
APT3216SYCK AlGaInP 590 water clear 50 150 120°
APT3216SGC GaP 568 water clear 4 15 120°
APT3216MGC AlGaInP 570 water clear 18 70 120°
APT3216CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear 10 40 120°
APT3216ZGC InGaN 525 water clear 110 300 120°
APT3216VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear 50 180 120°
APT3216VGC/Z-PRV InGaN 535 water clear 180 400 120°
APT3216QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear 50 100 120°
APT3216PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear 18 60 120°
APT3216PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN 465 water clear 70 180 120°
APT3216MBC GaN 466 water clear 4 10 120°
APL3015EC-F01 GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 4 20 70° 3.0mm x 1.5mm x 1.4mm (1106)
APL3015SRCPRV-F01 GaAlAs 640 water clear 50 150 70°
APL3015SURCK-F01 AlGaInP 630 water clear 280 500 70°
APL3015SECK-F01 AlGaInP 601 water clear 280 550 70°
APL3015SYCK-F01 AlGaInP 590 water clear 110 300 70°
APL3015SGC-F01 GaP 568 water clear 4 20 70°
APL3015MGC-F01 AlGaInP 570 water clear 70 140 70°
APL3015CGCK-F01 AlGaInP 570 water clear 36 90 70°
APL3015ZGC-F01 InGaN 525 water clear 380 850 70°
APL3015VGC/A-F01 InGaN 525 water clear 110 300 70°
APL3015VGC/Z-PRV InGaN 535 water clear 1200 1800 70°
APL3015QBC/D-F01 AlGaInN 470 water clear 70 180 70°
APL3015PBC/A-F01 InGaN 470 water clear 50 120 70°
APL3015PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN 465 water clear 480 850 70°

AP23SURCK/F-F01 AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 220 120° 3.0mm x 2.4mm x 1.05mm

AP23SECK/F-F01 AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 240 120°

AP23SYCK/F-F01 AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 120°

AP23SGC/F-F01 GaP  568 water clear 7 20 120°

AP23CGCK/F-F01 AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 120°

AP23ZGC/F-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 110 380 120°

AP23VGC/A/F-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 50 180 120°

AP23PBC/A/F-F01 InGaN  470 water clear 18 50 120°

AP23QBC/D/F-F01 AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 100 120°

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

APHCM2012-F01

APT3216

APL3015-F01

AP23/F-F01

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012SURCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012SECK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012SYCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012CGCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012ZGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012VGC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012QBC-D-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHCM2012PBC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216EC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216SRCPRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216YC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216SGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216MGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216VGC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216PBC-Z-PRV-S1.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APT3216MBC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015EC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015SRCPRV-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015SURCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015SECK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015SYCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015SGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015MGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015CGCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015ZGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015VGC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015VGC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015QBC-D-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015PBC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APL3015PBC-Z-PRV-SI.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23SURCK-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23SECK-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23SYCK-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23SGC-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23CGCK-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23ZGC-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23VGC-A-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23PGC-A-F-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/AP23QBC-D-F-F01.pdf
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TOP-EMITTING CHIP SMD LED

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.
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 SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APTL3216SURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 280 550 70° 3.2mm x 1.6mm x 1.1mm (1206)

APTL3216SECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 380 550 70°

APTL3216SYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 110 350 70°

APTL3216CGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 70 200 70°

APTL3216ZGC InGaN  525 water clear 650 1100 70°

APTL3216VGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 280 450 70°

APTL3216QBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 180 340 70°

APTL3216PBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 50 200 70°

APTD3216EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 10 50 40° 3.2mm x 1.6mm x 1.8mm (1206 Dome Lens)
APTD3216SRCPRV GaAlAs 640 water clear 180 400 50°
APTD3216SURCK AlGaInP 630 water clear 480 1000 50°
APTD3216SECK AlGaInP 601 water clear 480 1300 50°
APTD3216YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 4 30 40°
APTD3216SYCK AlGaInP 590 water clear 280 700 50°
APTD3216SGC GaP 568 water clear 10 50 40°
APTD3216MGC AlGaInP 570 water clear 180 450 50°
APTD3216CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear 110 300 50°
APTD3216ZGC InGaN 525 water clear 380 850 50°
APTD3216VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear 280 800 50°
APTD3216VGC/Z-PRV InGaN 535 water clear 2200 5000 50°
APTD3216QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear 280 500 40°
APTD3216PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear 110 400 50°
APTD3216PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN 465 water clear 480 1000 50°

APD3224EC-F01 GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 36 70 20° 3.2mm x 2.4mm x 2.4mm (Dome Lens)

APD3224SURCK-F01 AlGaInP  630 water clear 480 1000 20°

APD3224SECK-F01 AlGaInP  601 water clear 650 1300 20°

APD3224YC-F01 GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 10 40 20°

APD3224SYCK-F01 AlGaInP  590 water clear 380 1000 20°

APD3224SGC-F01 GaP  568 water clear 18 70 20°

APD3224CGCK-F01 AlGaInP  570 water clear 180 550 20°

APD3224ZGC-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 1200 2400 20°

APD3224VGC/A-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 480 1000 20°

APD3224QBC/D-F01 AlGaInN  470 water clear 480 900 20°

APD3224PBC/A-F01 InGaN  470 water clear 110 380 20°

APED3528SURCK-F01 AlGaInP  630 water clear 380 800 40° 3.5mm x 2.8mm x 3.2mm (Dome Lens)

APED3528SECK-F01 AlGaInP  601 water clear 380 700 40°

APED3528SYCK-F01 AlGaInP  590 water clear 180 400 40°

APED3528CGCK-F01 AlGaInP  570 water clear 70 170 40°

APED3528ZGC-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 480 1400 40°

APED3528VGC/A-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 110 300 40°

APED3528QBC/D-F01 AlGaInN  470 water clear 280 500 40°

APED3528PBC/A-F01 InGaN  470 water clear 50 150 40°

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

APTL3216

APTD3216

APD3224-F01

APED3528-F01

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTL3216PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216EC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216SRCPRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216YC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216SGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216MGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216VGC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3216PBC-Z-PRV-SI.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224EC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224SURCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224SECK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224YC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224SYCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224SGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224CGCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224ZGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224VGC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224QBC-D-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APTD3224PBC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528SURCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528SECK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528SYCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528CGCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528ZBC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528VGC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528QBC-D-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APED3528PBC-A-F01.pdf
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TOP-EMITTING CHIP SMD LED

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APHK1608SURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 200 90° 1.6mm x 0.8mm x 0.7mm (0603)

APHK1608SECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 250 90°

APHK1608SYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 180 90°

APHK1608CGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 90°

APHK1608ZGC InGaN  525 water clear 180 500 90°

APHK1608VGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 70 200 90°

APHK1608QBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 120 90°

APHK1608PBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 36 70 90°

APTK2012SURCK-F01 AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 200 100° 2.0mm x 1.25mm x 0.75mm (0805)

APTK2012SECK-F01 AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 250 100°

APTK2012SYCK-F01 AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 180 100°

APTK2012CGCK-F01 AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 100°

APTK2012ZGC-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 180 500 100°

APTK2012VGC/A-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 70 200 100°

APTK2012QBC/D-F01 AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 120 100°

APTK2012PBC/A-F01 InGaN  470 water clear 36 70 100°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APA1606SURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 110 250 110° 1.6mm x 0.6mm x 1.2mm (0602 Right Angle)

APA1606SECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 250 110°

APA1606SYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 110°

APA1606MGC AlGaInP  570 water clear 36 80 110°

APA1606CGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 110°

APA1606ZGC InGaN  525 water clear 70 250 110°

APA1606VGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 70 180 110°

APA1606QBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 36 90 110°

APA1606PBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 110°

APA2106SURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 110 250 120° 2.1mm x 0.6mm x 1.0mm (0802 Right Angle)

APA2106SECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 250 120°

APA2106SYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 120°

APA2106MGC AlGaInP  570 water clear 36 80 120°

APA2106CGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 120°

APA2106ZGC InGaN  525 water clear 70 250 120°

APA2106VGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 70 180 120°

APA2106VGC/Z-PRV InGaN  535 water clear 380 800 120°

APA2106QBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 36 90 120°

APA2106PBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 120°

APA2106PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN  465 water clear 110 230 120°

RIGHT ANGLE SMD LED

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

APHK1608

APA1606

APTK2012-F01

APA2106

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK1608SURCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012SECK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012SYCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012CGCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012ZGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012VGC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012qbc-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APHK2012PBC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606MGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA1606PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106SURCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106SECK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106SYCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106MGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106CGCK.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106ZGC.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106VGC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106VGC-Z-PRV.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106QBC-D.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106PBC-A.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APA2106PBC--Z-PRV-SI.pdf
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RIGHT ANGLE SMD LED

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

 SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APKA2810SURCK-F01 AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 250 90° 2.8mm x 1.0mm x 1.2mm  (1104 Right Angle)

APKA2810SECK-F01 AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 300 90°

APKA2810SYCK-F01 AlGaInP  590 water clear 70 180 90°

APKA2810CGCK-F01 AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 60 90°

APKA2810ZGC-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 110 300 90°

APKA2810VGC/A-F01 InGaN  525 water clear 70 200 90°

APKA2810QBC/D-F01 AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 120 90°

APKA2810PBC/A-F01 InGaN  470 water clear 36 70 90°

APECVA3010EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 4 15 120° 3.0mm x 1.0mm x 2.0mm (1104 Right Angle)

APECVA3010SRCPRV GaAlAs 640 water clear 50 100 120°

APECVA3010SURCK AlGaInP 630 water clear 110 250 120°

APECVA3010SECK AlGaInP 601 water clear 70 250 120°

APECVA3010YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 2.6 7 120°

APECVA3010SYCK AlGaInP 590 water clear 50 150 120°

APECVA3010SGC GaP 568 water clear 4 15 120°

APECVA3010MGC AlGaInP 570 water clear 36 80 120°

APECVA3010CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear 18 60 120°

APECVA3010ZGC InGaN 525 water clear 70 250 120°

APECVA3010VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear 70 180 120°

APECVA3010QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear 36 90 120°

APECVA3010PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear 18 60 120°

AA4040SRC GaAlAs 640 water clear 70 200 90° 4.0mm x 4.0mm Right Angle

AA4040SURCK AlGaInP 630 water clear 70 250 90°

AA4040SECK AlGaInP 601 water clear 70 300 90°

AA4040SYCK AlGaInP 590 water clear 50 180 90°

AA4040SGC GaP 568 water clear 10 25 90°

AA4040MGC AlGaInP 570 water clear 50 100 90°

AA4040CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear 36 70 90°

AA4040ZGC InGaN 525 water clear 380 600 90°

AA4040VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear 70 200 90°

AA4040VGC/Z InGaN 535 water clear 480 1000 90°

AA4040QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear 70 150 90°

AA4040PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear 36 120 90°

AA4040PBC/Z InGaN 465 water clear 110 280 90°

APTKA5614SURCK  AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 250 90°
5.6mm x 1.4mm x 1.0mm  (Right Angle)

APTKA5614SEC        AlGaInP  601 water clear 110 300 90°

APTKA5614SYCK   AlGaInP  590 water clear 70 180 90°

APTKA5614VGC/A      InGaN  525 water clear 70 200 90°

APTKA5614PBC/A  InGaN  470 water clear 36 80 90°

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.15(0.006)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

APKA2810-F01

APECVA3010

AA4040

APTKA5614

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810SURCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810SECK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810SYCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810CGCK-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810ZGC-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810VGC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810QBC-D-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/APKA2810PBC-A-F01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010ec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010srcprv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010surck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010seck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010yc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010syck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010mgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010cgck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010zgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010vgc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010qbc-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010pbc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040src.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040surck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040seck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040syck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040mgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040cgck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040zgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040vgc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040vgc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040qbc-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040pbc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa4040pbc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptka5614surck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptka5614sec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptka5614syck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptka5614vgc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptka5614pbc-a.pdf
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MULTI-COLOR SMD LED

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APTB1612ESGC-F01
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
4 12

120°

1.6mm x 1.25mm x 0.65mm (0605 Bi-Color)

GaP  568 4 12

APTB1612YSGC-F01
GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear
2.6 8

120°
GaP  568 4 12

APTB1612SURKCGKC-F01
AlGaInP  630

water clear
70 220

120°
AlGaInP  570 18 50

APTB1612SURKQBDC-F01
AlGaInP  630

water clear
70 220

120°
AlGaInN  470 50 90

APTB1612SYKCGKC-F01
AlGaInP  590

water clear
50 150

120°
AlGaInP  570 18 50

APTB1615ESGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

4 12

120°

1.6mm x 1.5mm x 0.7mm (0606 Bi-Color)

GaP  568 4 12

APTB1615YSGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear

2.6 8

120°

GaP  568 4 12

APTB1615SURKCGKC-F01

AlGaInP  630

water clear

70 220

120°

AlGaInP  570 18 50

APTB1615SYKCGKC-F01

AlGaInP  590

water clear

50 150

120°

AlGaInP  570 18 50

APTF1616SEEVGAPBAC 

AlGaInP  621

water clear

180 400

120°

1.6mm x 1.6mm x 0.7mm (Full Color)

InGaN  525 70 180

InGaN  470 10 40

APTF1616PBASURKCGKC 

InGaN  470

water clear

10 40

120°AlGaInP  630 110 230

AlGaInP  570 18 50

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

APTB1612-F01

APTB1615-F01

APTF1616

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1612esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1612ysgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1612surkcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1612surkqbdc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1612sykcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1615esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1615ysgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1615surkcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptb1615sykcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptf1616eevgapbac.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptf1616pbasurkcgkc.pdf
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MULTI-COLOR SMD LED

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

 SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APHBM2012ETSGTC 
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
4 17

120°
2.0mm x 1.25mm x 0.45mm (0805 Super Thin, Bi-Color)

GaP  568 7 20

APHBM2012SURKCGKC
AlGaInP  630

water clear
70 220

120°
AlGaInP  570 36 80

APHBM2012CGKSEKC
AlGaInP  570

water clear
36 80

120°
AlGaInP  601 110 250

APHBM2012CGKSYKC
AlGaInP  570

water clear
36 80

120°
AlGaInP  590 50 150

APHBM2012PBASURKC
InGaN  470

water clear
18 50

120°
AlGaInP  630 70 220

APHBM2012PBACGKC
InGaN  470

water clear
18 50

120°
AlGaInP  570 36 80

APBVA3010ESGC
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
7 15

140°

3.0mm x 1.0mm x 2mm (1104 Right Angle, Bi-Color)

GaP  568 7 15

APBVA3010EYC
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
7 15

140°
GaAsP/GaP  588 2.6 6

APBVA3010YSGC
GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear
2.6 6

140°
GaP  568 7 15

APBVA3010SURKCGKC

AlGaInP  630

water clear

110 200

140°

AlGaInP  570 18 50

APBVA3010SYKCGKC
AlGaInP  590

water clear
50 150

140°

AlGaInP  570 18 50

APFA3010SURKCGKPBAC

AlGaInP  630

water clear

70 200

120°

3.0mm x 1.0mm x 1.5mm (1104 Right Angle, Full Color)

AlGaInP  570 18 50

InGaN  470 18 60

APFA3010SEEVGAPBAC  

AlGaInP  621

water clear

110 300

120°InGaN  525 50 200

InGaN  470 18 60

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.15(0.006)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

APBVA3010

APFA3010

APHBM2012

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aphbm2012etsgtc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aphbm2012surkcgkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aphbm2012cgksekc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aphbm2012cgksykc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aphbm2012pbasurkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aphbm2012pbacgkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbva3010esgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbva3010eyc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbva3010ysgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbva3010surkcgkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbva3010sykcgkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apfa3010surkcgkpbac.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apfa3010seevgapbac.pdf
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MULTI-COLOR SMD LED
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

AM23ESGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white 
diffused

4 15

140°

SOT-23 Surface Mount LED Lamp (3mm x 1.3mm)

GaP  568 4 15

AM23ESGC

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

4 15

140°

GaP  568 4 15

APBVDA3020SURKCGKC

AlGaInP  630

water clear

480 900

15°

3.0mm x 2.0mm x 2.8mm (Dome Lens)

AlGaInP  570 110 300

APBVDA3020CGKSYKC

AlGaInP  570

water clear

50 200

15°

AlGaInP  590 480 750

APBVDA3020PBACGKC  

InGaN  470

water clear

110 220

15°

AlGaInP  570 110 300

AP23ESGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

7 20

120°

3.0mm x 2.4mm x 1.05mm

GaP  568 7 20

AP23YSGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear

2.6 8

120°

GaP  568 7 20
Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

AM23

APBVDA3020

AP23XXX-F01

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23esgw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23esgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbvda3020surkcgkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbvda3020cgksykc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbvda3020pbacgkc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ap23esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ap23ysgc-f01.pdf
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MULTI-COLOR SMD LED

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

 SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APB3025ESGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

4 12

120°

3.0mm x 2.5mm x 1.1mm (1109 Bi-Color)

GaP  568 4 12

APB3025EYC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

4 12

120°

GaAsP/GaP  588 2.6 8

APB3025YSGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear

2.6 8

120°

GaP  568 4 12

APB3025SURKCGKC-F01

AlGaInP  630

water clear

70 220

120°

AlGaInP  570 18 50

APBL3025ESGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

7 20

100°

3.0mm x 2.5mm x 1.4mm (1109 Bi-Color)

GaP  568 7 20

APBL3025EYC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

7 20

100°

GaAsP/GaP  588 4 15

APBL3025YSGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear

4 15

100°

GaP  568 7 20

APBL3025SURKCGK-F01

AlGaInP  630

water clear

180 500

100°

AlGaInP  570 36 120

APKB3025ESGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

10 20

120°

3.0mm x 2.5mm x 1.3mm (1109 Bi-Color)

GaP  568 10 20

APKB3025YSGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear

2.6 8

120°

GaP  568 10 20

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

APB3025-F01

APBL3025-F01

APKB3025-F01

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025eyc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025ysgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025surkcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025eyc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025ysgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025surkcgk-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apb3025ysgc-f01.pdf
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MULTI-COLOR SMD LED

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APBA3210ESGC-F01
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
4 12

120°

3.2mm x 1.0mm x 1.5mm (1304 Right Angle, Bi-Color)

GaP  568 4 12

APBA3210EYC-F01
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
4 12

120°
GaAsP/GaP  588 2.6 8

APBA3210YSGC-F01
GaAsP/GaP  588

water clear
2.6 8

120°
GaP  568 4 12

APBA3210SURKCGKC-F01
AlGaInP  630

water clear
110 200

120°
AlGaInP  570 18 50

APBA3210SYKCGKC-F01
AlGaInP  590

water clear
50 150

120°
AlGaInP  570 18 50

APTF3216PBAVGASUK

InGaN  470

water clear

18 60

120°

3.2mm x 1.6mm x 0.75mm (Full Color)

InGaN  525 50 150

AlGaInP  630 70 220

APBD3224ESGC-F01

GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear

18 60

20°

3.2mm x 2.4mm x 2.4mm (Dome Lens)

GaP  568 10 40

APBD3224SURKCGKC-F01

AlGaInP  630

water clear

380 800

20°

AlGaInP  570 110 300

APBD3224SYKCGKC-F01

AlGaInP  590

water clear

110 500

20°

AlGaInP  570 110 300

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

APBA3210-F01

APTF3216

APBD3224-F01

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apba3210esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apba3210eyc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apba3210ysgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apba3210surkcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apba3210sykcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptf3216pbavgasuk.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbd3224esgc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbd3224surkcgkc-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apbd3224sykcgkc-f01.pdf


 SMD LED

14

MULTI-COLOR SMD LED
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 SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

AM2520EC03 GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 10 70 20° Subminiature Solid State Lamps 
Gull Wing Lead

AM2520SRC03-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 110 600 20°

AM2520SURCK03 AlGaInP  630 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM2520SECK03 AlGaInP  601 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM2520YC03 GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 10 50 20°

AM2520SYCK03 AlGaInP  590 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM2520SGC03 GaP  568 water clear 36 80 20°

AM2520MGC03 AlGaInP  570 water clear 280 600 20°

AM2520CGCK03 AlGaInP  570 water clear 110 400 20°

AM2520ZGC03 InGaN  525 water clear 1200 2500 20°

AM2520VGC/A03 InGaN  525 water clear 380 800 20°

AM2520QBC/D03 AlGaInN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

AM2520PBC/A03 InGaN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APF3236SURKVGAPBA

AlGaInP  630

water clear

70 220

120°

3.2mm x 3.6mm x 1.1mm (Full Color)

InGaN  525 50 150

InGaN  470 18 60

AAAF3528PBGSEJ3VGAW

InGaN  470

white 
diffused

50 100

120°

3.5mm x 2.8mm x 1.4mm (Full Color)

AlGaInP  625 900 1700

InGaN  525 110 330

AAAF3528QBFSEJ3ZGW  

AlGaInN  465

white 
diffused

110 200

120°AlGaInP  625 900 1700

InGaN  525 480 900 Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

SUBMINIATURE SMD LED

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

APF3236

AAAF3528

AM2520xxx03

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apf3236surkvgapba.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aaaf3528pbgsej3vgaw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aaaf3528qbfsej3zgw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520ec03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520src03-rv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520surck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520seck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520yc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520syck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520sgc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520mgc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520cgck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520zgc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520vgc-a03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520qbc-d03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520pbc-a03.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

AM2520EC09 GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 10 70 20° Subminiature Solid State Lamps 
Z-Bend Lead

AM2520SRC09-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 110 600 20°

AM2520SURCK09 AlGaInP  630 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM2520SECK09 AlGaInP  601 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM2520YC09 GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 10 50 20°

AM2520SYCK09 AlGaInP  590 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM2520SGC09 GaP  568 water clear 36 80 20°

AM2520MGC09 AlGaInP  570 water clear 280 600 20°

AM2520CGCK09 AlGaInP  570 water clear 110 400 20°

AM2520ZGC09 InGaN  525 water clear 1200 2500 20°

AM2520VGC/A09 InGaN  525 water clear 380 800 20°

AM2520QBC/D09 AlGaInN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

AM2520PBC/A09 InGaN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

AM27EC03 GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 10 70 20° Subminiature Solid State Lamps 
Gull Wing Lead

AM27SRC03-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 110 600 20°

AM27SURCK03 AlGaInP  630 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM27SECK03 AlGaInP  601 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM27YC03 GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 10 50 20°

AM27SYCK03 AlGaInP  590 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM27SGC03 GaP  568 water clear 36 80 20°

AM27MGC03 AlGaInP  570 water clear 280 600 20°

AM27CGCK03 AlGaInP  570 water clear 110 400 20°

AM27ZGC03 InGaN  525 water clear 1200 2500 20°

AM27VGC/A03 InGaN  525 water clear 380 800 20°

AM27QBC/D03 AlGaInN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

AM27PBC/A03 InGaN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

AM27EC09 GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 10 70 20° Subminiature Solid State Lamps 
Z-Bend Lead

AM27SRC09-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 110 600 20°

AM27SURCK09 AlGaInP  630 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM27SECK09 AlGaInP  601 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM27YC09 GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 10 50 20°

AM27SYCK09 AlGaInP  590 water clear 900 1800 20°

AM27SGC09 GaP  568 water clear 36 80 20°

AM27MGC09 AlGaInP  570 water clear 280 600 20°

AM27CGCK09 AlGaInP  570 water clear 110 400 20°

AM27ZGC09 InGaN  525 water clear 1200 2500 20°

AM27VGC/A09 InGaN  525 water clear 380 800 20°

AM27QBC/D09 AlGaInN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

AM27PBC/A09 InGaN  470 water clear 180 500 20°

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

SUBMINIATURE SMD LED

AM2520xxx09

AM27xxx03

AM27xxx09

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520ec09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520src09-rv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520surck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520seck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520yc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520syck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520sgc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520mgc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520cgck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520zgc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520vgc-a09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520qbc-d09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am2520pbc-a09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27ec03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27src03-rv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27surck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27seck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27yc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27syck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27sgc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27mgc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27cgck03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27zgc03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27vgc-a03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27qbc-d03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27pbc-a03.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27ec09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27src09-rv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27surck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27seck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27yc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27syck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27sgc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27mgc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27cgck09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27zgc09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27vgc-a09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27qbc-d09.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am27pbc-a09.pdf
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  SMD LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APTR3216EC GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 4 12 120° 3.2mm x 1.6mm x 1.05mm (1206 Reverse Mount)

APTR3216SRCPRV GaAlAs  640 water clear 36 80 120°

APTR3216SURCK AlGaInP  630 water clear 70 220 120°

APTR3216SECK AlGaInP  601 water clear 70 240 120°

APTR3216YC GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 2.6 8 120°

APTR3216SYCK AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 120°

APTR3216SGC GaP  568 water clear 4 15 120°

APTR3216MGC AlGaInP  570 water clear 18 70 120°

APTR3216CGCK AlGaInP  570 water clear 10 40 120°

APTR3216ZGC InGaN  525 water clear 110 300 120°

APTR3216VGC/A InGaN  525 water clear 50 180 120°

APTR3216VGC/Z-PRV InGaN  535 water clear 180 400 120°

APTR3216QBC/D AlGaInN  470 water clear 50 100 120°

APTR3216PBC/A InGaN  470 water clear 18 60 120°

APTR3216PBC/Z-PRV-SI InGaN  465 water clear 70 180 120°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

AM23ID-F GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 4 12 140° SOT-23 Surface Mount LED Lamp (3mm x 1.3mm)

AM23EC-F GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 4 15 140°

AM23SRD-F-RV GaAlAs  640 red diffused 36 70 140°

AM23SRC-F-RV GaAlAs  640 water clear 36 90 140°

AM23YD-F GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 2.6 8.5 140°

AM23YC-F GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 2.6 10 140°

AM23SYD-F AlGaInP  590 yellow diffused 50 100 140°

AM23SYC-F AlGaInP  590 water clear 50 150 140°

AM23SGD-F GaP  568 green diffused 2.6 8 140°

AM23SGC-F GaP  568 water clear 4 15 140°

REVERSE MOUNT SMD LED

SOT-23 SMD LED

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.2(0.008)

NOTE: 1.AP series custom-made is available upon request.

APTR3216

AM23-F

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216ec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216srcprv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216surck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216seck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216yc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216syck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216mgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216cgck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216zgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216vgc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216vgc-z-prv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216qbc-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216pbc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aptr3216pbc-z-prv-si.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23id-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23ec-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23srd-f-rv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23src-f-rv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23yd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23yc-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23syd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23syc-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23sgd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/am23sgc-f.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP4060ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 15 70° 1.8mm Round

WP4060SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *200 70°

WP4060ED GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 8 20 70°

WP4060YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1.8 5 70°

WP4060GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 10 70°

WP7104ID GaAsP/GaP 625 red diffused 8 20 40° T-1 (3mm) Round
WP7104IT GaAsP/GaP 625 red transparent 18 60 34°
WP7104EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 18 60 34°
WP7104ED GaAsP/GaP 625 orange diffused 8 20 40°
WP7104ND GaAsP/GaP 610 orange diffused 8 30 40°
WP7104NT GaAsP/GaP 610 orange transparent 18 50 34°
WP7104NC GaAsP/GaP 610 water clear 18 50 34°
WP7104YD GaAsP/GaP 588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°
WP7104YT GaAsP/GaP 588 yellow transparent 8 30 34°
WP7104YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 8 30 34°
WP7104GD GaP 568 green diffused 8 20 40°
WP7104GT GaP 568 green transparent 18 60 34°
WP7104GC GaP 568 water clear 18 60 34°
WP7104PGD GaP 555 green diffused 1.8 5 40°
WP7104PGT GaP 555 green transparent 3 15 34°
WP7104PGC GaP 555 water clear 3 15 34°
WP7104SRC/D GaAlAs 640 water clear *480 *600 34°
WP7104SRC/E GaAlAs 640 water clear *650 *800 34°
WP7104SRD/D GaAlAs 640 red diffused *110 *150 40°
WP7104SRD/E GaAlAs 640 red diffused *180 *250 40°
WP7104SRD/F GaAlAs 640 red diffused *280 *350 40°
WP7104SRD/J GaAlAs 640 red diffused *900 *1200 40°
WP7104SURC/E AlGaInP 630 water clear *900 *1300 34°
WP7104SEC AlGaInP 601 water clear *480 *1300 34°
WP7104SET AlGaInP 601 orange transparent *480 *1300 34°
WP7104SED AlGaInP 601 orange diffused *280 *800 40°
WP7104SEC/E AlGaInP 621 water clear *900 *2000 34°
WP7104SEC/J3 AlGaInP 625 water clear *3300 *7000 34°
WP7104SYC AlGaInP 590 water clear *280 *700 34°
WP7104SYT AlGaInP 590 yellow transparent *280 *700 34°
WP7104SYD AlGaInP 590 yellow diffused *110 *250 40°
WP7104SYC/J3 AlGaInP 589 water clear *1200 *2200 34°
WP7104SGC GaP 568 water clear *70 *150 34°
WP7104SGD GaP 568 green diffused *18 *40 40°
WP7104CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear *110 *350 34°
WP7104TGC/Z InGaN 507 water clear *2800 *6000 34°
WP7104VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear *1200 *3000 34°
WP7104VGC/Z InGaN 535 water clear *3300 *9000 34°
WP7104QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear *900 *1500 20°
WP7104PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear *380 *1200 20°
WP7104PBC/Z InGaN 465 water clear *1500 *3000 20°

WP908A8ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 5 20 80° T-1 (3mm) Round

WP908A8SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *250 80°

WP908A8ND GaAsP/GaP  610 orange diffused 8 26 80°

WP908A8YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 80°

WP908A8GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 25 80°

ROUND LED 

WP4060

WP7104

WP908A8

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060ed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104it.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104ec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104ed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104nd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104nt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104nc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104yt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104yc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104gt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104gc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104pgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104pgt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104pgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104src-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104src-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104srd-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104srd-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104srd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104srd-j.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104surc-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104set.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sec-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sec-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104syc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104syt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104syd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104syc-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104cgck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104tgc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104vgc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104vgc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104qbc-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104pbc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104pbc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp908a8id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp908a8srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp908a8nd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp908a8yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp908a8gd.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP3A8HD GaP  660 red diffused 1 2.5 50°
T-1 (3mm) Round

WP3A8ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 25 50°

WP3A8YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 50°

WP3A8GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 50°

WP132XID GaAsP/GaP 625 red diffused 8 25 60° T-1 (3mm) Round
WP132XIT GaAsP/GaP 625 red transparent 18 60 50°
WP132XND GaAsP/GaP 610 orange diffused 8 30 60°
WP132XNT GaAsP/GaP 610 orange transparent 18 50 50°
WP132XNC GaAsP/GaP 610 water clear 18 50 50°
WP132XYD GaAsP/GaP 588 yellow diffused 5 15 60°
WP132XYT GaAsP/GaP 588 yellow transparent 8 20 50°
WP132XYC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 8 20 50°
WP132XGD GaP 568 green diffused 8 15 60°
WP132XGT GaP 568 green transparent 12 40 50°
WP132XGC GaP 568 water clear 12 40 50°
WP132XPGD GaP 555 green diffused 1.8 5 60°
WP132XPGT GaP 555 green transparent 3 10 50°
WP132XPGC GaP 555 water clear 3 10 50°
WP7113ID GaAsP/GaP 625 red diffused 8 45 30° T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round
WP7113IT GaAsP/GaP 625 red transparent 28 80 20°
WP7113ED GaAsP/GaP 625 orange diffused 8 25 30°
WP7113EC GaAsP/GaP 625 water clear 28 80 20°
WP7113ND GaAsP/GaP 610 orange diffused 12 30 30°
WP7113NT GaAsP/GaP 610 orange transparent 40 80 20°
WP7113NC GaAsP/GaP 610 water clear 40 80 20°
WP7113YD GaAsP/GaP 588 yellow diffused 5 20 30°
WP7113YT GaAsP/GaP 588 yellow transparent 18 40 20°
WP7113YC GaAsP/GaP 588 water clear 18 40 20°
WP7113GD GaP 568 green diffused 5 20 30°
WP7113GT GaP 568 green transparent 18 60 20°
WP7113GC GaP 568 water clear 18 60 20°
WP7113PGD GaP 555 green diffused 1.8 5 30°
WP7113PGT GaP 555 green transparent 5 10 20°
WP7113PGC GaP 555 water clear 5 10 20°
WP7113SRC/DU GaAlAs 640 water clear *900 *1100 20°
WP7113SRC/DV GaAlAs 640 water clear *1200 *1400 20°
WP7113SRC/DW GaAlAs 640 water clear *1500 *1700 20°
WP7113SRD/D GaAlAs 640 red diffused *180 *250 30°
WP7113SRD/E GaAlAs 640 red diffused *280 *400 30°
WP7113SRD/F GaAlAs 640 red diffused *480 *600 30°
WP7113SURC AlGaInP 630 water clear *1200 *1400 20°
WP7113SURC/E AlGaInP 630 water clear *1500 *2200 20°
WP7113SEC AlGaInP 601 water clear *650 *2500 20°
WP7113SET AlGaInP 601 orange transparent *650 *2500 20°
WP7113SED AlGaInP 601 orange diffused *380 *800 30°
WP7113SEC/E AlGaInP 621 water clear *1500 *5000 20°
WP7113SEC/J3 AlGaInP 625 water clear *6700 *12000 20°
WP7113SYC AlGaInP 590 water clear *650 *2000 20°
WP7113SYT AlGaInP 590 yellow transparent *650 *2000 20°
WP7113SYD AlGaInP 590 yellow diffused *180 *600 30°
WP7113SYC/J3 AlGaInP 589 water clear *2200 *3800 20°
WP7113SGC GaP 568 water clear *70 *200 20°
WP7113SGD GaP 568 green diffused *18 *40 30°
WP7113CGCK AlGaInP 570 water clear *380 *900 20°
WP7113TGC/Z InGaN 507 water clear *7500 *17000 20°
WP7113ZGC InGaN 525 water clear *3800 *6500 20°
WP7113VGC/A InGaN 525 water clear *1800 *5500 20°
WP7113VGC/Z InGaN 535 water clear *5700 *10000 20°
WP7113QBC/D AlGaInN 470 water clear *900 *2200 16°
WP7113PBC/A InGaN 470 water clear *480 *1600 16°
WP7113PBC/Z InGaN 465 water clear *2500 *5500 20°

ROUND LED 

WP3A8

WP132X

WP7113

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3a8hd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3a8id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3a8yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3a8gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xit.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xnd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xnt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xnc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xyt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xyc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xgt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xpgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xpgt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp132xpgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113it.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113ed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113ec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113nd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113nt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113nc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113yt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113yc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113gt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113gc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113pgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113pgt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113pgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113src-du.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113src-dv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113src-dw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113srd-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113srd-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113srd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113surc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113surc-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113set.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sec-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sec-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113syc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113syt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113syd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113syc-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113cgck.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113tgc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113zgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113vgc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113vgc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113qbc-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113pbc-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113pbc-z.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP9294SEC/J3 AlGaInP  625 water clear *650 *1600 130°
5mm Round

WP9294SYC/J3 AlGaInP  589 water clear *280 *530 130°

WP9294VGC/Z InGaN  535 water clear *480 *1300 130°

WP9294PBC/Z InGaN  465 water clear *180 *650 130°

WP1503ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60° T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP1503IT GaAsP/GaP  625 red transparent 28 80 30°

WP1503EC GaAsP/GaP  625 water clear 28 80 30°

WP1503SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *380 *700 60°

WP1503SRC/D GaAlAs  640 water clear *900 *1500 30°

WP1503SRC/E GaAlAs  640 water clear *1800 *2800 30°

WP1503SRC/F GaAlAs  640 water clear *3300 *4000 30°

WP1503YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 60°

WP1503YT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow transparent 18 40 30°

WP1503YC GaAsP/GaP  588 water clear 18 40 30°

WP1503GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 20 60°

WP1503GT GaP  568 green transparent 18 60 30°

WP1503GC GaP  568 water clear 18 60 30°

WP1503SGT GaP  568 green transparent *70 *150 30°

WP1503SGC GaP  568 water clear *70 *200 30°

WP63ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 12 20 60° T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP63IT GaAsP/GaP  625 red transparent 28 50 30°

WP63SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 60°

WP63SRT GaAlAs  640 red transparent *280 *600 30°

WP63SRC GaAlAs  640 water clear *180 *700 30°

WP63YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1.8 6 60°

WP63YT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow transparent 18 35 30°

WP63GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 12 60°

WP63GT GaP  568 green transparent 18 40 30°

WP7143SRC/D GaAlAs  640 water clear *650 *900 30°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP7143SURC/E AlGaInP  630 water clear *650 *1300 30°

WP7143SGC GaP  568 water clear *70 *150 30°

WP7083SED/J3 AlGaInP  625 orange diffused *2200 *3700 60°
T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP7083SYD/J3 AlGaInP  589 yellow diffused *280 *800 60°

WP7083VGD/Z InGaN  535 green diffused *1500 *2300 60°

WP7083PBD/Z InGaN  465 blue diffused *280 *600 60°

ROUND LED 

WP9294

WP1503

WP63

WP7143

WP7083

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp9294sec-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp9294syc-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp9294vgc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp9294pbc-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503it.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503ec.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503src-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503src-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503src-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503yt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503yc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503gt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503gc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503sgt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63it.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63srt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63src.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63yt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp63gt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7143src-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7143src-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7143sgc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7083sed-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7083syd-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7083vgd-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7083pbd-z.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP793ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 36 100 30° 8mm Round

WP793SRC/D GaAlAs  640 water clear 1500 1700 15°
WP793SRC/E GaAlAs  640 water clear 1800 2700 15°
WP793SRC/F GaAlAs  640 water clear 2800 3800 15°
WP793SRD/D GaAlAs  640 red diffused 280 350 30°
WP793SRD/E GaAlAs  640 red diffused 380 450 30°
WP793SRD/F GaAlAs  640 red diffused 480 600 30°
WP793SRD/G GaAlAs  640 red diffused 650 700 30°
WP793SRD/H GaAlAs  640 red diffused 900 1200 30°
WP793ED GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 36 100 30°
WP793YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 18 50 30°
WP793GD GaP  568 green diffused 18 60 30°

WP813ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 36 100 30° 10mm Round

WP813SRC/D GaAlAs  640 water clear 1500 1700 15°
WP813SRC/E GaAlAs  640 water clear 1800 2700 15°
WP813SRC/F GaAlAs  640 water clear 2800 3800 15°
WP813SRD/D GaAlAs  640 red diffused 280 350 30°
WP813SRD/E GaAlAs  640 red diffused 380 450 30°
WP813SRD/F GaAlAs  640 red diffused 480 600 30°
WP813SRD/G GaAlAs  640 red diffused 650 700 30°
WP813SRD/H GaAlAs  640 red diffused 900 1200 30°
WP813ED GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 36 100 30°
WP813YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 10 50 30°
WP813GD GaP  568 green diffused 18 60 30°

ROUND LED 

WP793

WP813

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP2773HD GaP  660 red diffused 0.7 2 100°
1.75mm x 3.9mm Rectangular

WP2773ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 5 10 100°

WP2773ED GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 5 10 100°

WP2773ND GaAsP/GaP  610 orange diffused 5 8 100°

WP2773YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 3 8 100°

WP2773GD GaP  568 green diffused 3 10 100°

OVAL LED

RECTANGULAR LED

WP2773

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP5603SIDL/SD/J3 AlGaInP  630 red semi diffused 1800 3600 100°(H) 
50°(V)

5.2mm Oval

WP5603SYDL/SD/J3 AlGaInP  589 yellow semi diffused 380 1200 100°(H) 
50°(V)

WP5603VGDL/SD/Z InGaN  535 green semi diffused 2200 5000 100°(H) 
50°(V)

WP5603PBDL/SD/Z InGaN  465 blue semi diffused 480 1100 90°(H) 
30°(V)

WP5603

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793src-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793src-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793src-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793srd-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793srd-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793srd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793srd-g.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793srd-h.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793ed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp793gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813src-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813src-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813src-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813srd-d.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813srd-e.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813srd-f.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813srd-g.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813srd-h.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813ed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp813gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp5603sidl-sd-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp5603sydl-sd-j3.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp5603vgdl-sd-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp5603pbdl-sd-z.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp2773hd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp2773id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp2773ed.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp2773nd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp2773yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp2773gd.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP144HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 110° 1.9mm x 3.9mm Rectangular

WP144IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 3 6 110°

WP144SRDT GaAlAs  640 red diffused *36 *70 110°

WP144EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 3 6 110°

WP144YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 3 110°

WP144GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1 4 110°

WP914HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.2 1 100° 2mm x 3mm Rectangular

WP914HT GaP  660 red transparent 0.4 1 90°

WP914IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 1.8 8 100°

WP914IT GaAsP/GaP  625 red transparent 3 8 90°

WP914EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 1.8 8 100°

WP914ET GaAsP/GaP  625 orange transparent 3 8 90°

WP914GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1.8 6 100°

WP914GT GaP  568 green transparent 3 8 90°

WP914PGT GaP  555 green transparent 0.4 1 90°

WP169XID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 15 60°

2mm x 3mm Rectangular

WP169XYD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 10 60°

WP169XGD GaP  568 green diffused 5 15 60°

WP113HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 110° 2mm x 5mm Rectangular

WP113IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 3 5 110°

WP113SRDT GaAlAs  640 red diffused *36 *80 110°

WP113EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 3 5 110°

WP113YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 4 110°

WP113GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1.8 5 110°

WP513HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 110° 2.5mm x 5mm Rectangular

WP513IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 1.8 5 110°

WP513EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 1.8 5 110°

WP513YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 3 110°

WP513GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1 3 110°

WP513SGDT GaP  568 green diffused *7 *10 110°

RECTANGULAR LED

WP144

WP914

WP169X

WP113

WP513

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp144hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp144idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp144srdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp144edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp144ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp144gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914ht.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914it.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914et.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914gt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914pgt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp169xid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp169xyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp169xgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113srdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp513hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp513idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp513edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp513ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp513gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp513sgdt.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP383HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 110°
2.5mm x 5mm Rectangular

WP383IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 3 5 110°

WP383SRDT GaAlAs  640 red diffused *36 *70 110°

WP383EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 3 5 110°

WP383YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 4 110°

WP383GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1 4 110°

WP503HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 110°
5mm x 5mm Square

WP503IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 3 6 110°

WP503YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 3 110°

WP503GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1 3 110°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP424HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 100° T-1 (3mm) Cylindrical

WP424IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 3 5 100°

WP424SRDT GaAlAs  640 red diffused *36 *100 100°

WP424EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 3 5 100°

WP424YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 4 100°

WP424GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1 4 100°

WP483HDT GaP  660 red diffused 0.4 1 100°
T-1 3/4 (5mm) Cylindrical

WP483IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 1.8 5 100°

WP483EDT GaAsP/GaP  625 orange diffused 3 7 100°

WP483YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 0.7 3 100°

WP483GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1 4 100°

RECTANGULAR LED

CYLINDRICAL LED

WP383

WP503

WP424

WP483

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp383hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp383idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp383srdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp383edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp383ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp383gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp503hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp503idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp503ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp503gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp424hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp424idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp424rdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp424edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp424ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp424gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp483hdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp483idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp483edt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp483ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp483gdt.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP937IID
GaAsP/GaP  625

red diffused
7 20

60°
T-1 (3mm) Round

GaAsP/GaP  625 7 20

WP937YYD
GaAsP/GaP  588

yellow diffused
4 10

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 4 10

WP937GGD
GaP  568

green diffused
4 15

60°
GaP  568 4 15

WP937EGW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
7 20

60°
GaP  568 7 16

WP937EYW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
7 20

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 1.6 7

WP937GYW
GaP  568

white diffused
7 16

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 1.6 7

WP115VEGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

10 50

60°

T-1 (3mm) Round

GaP  568 10 30

WP115VEYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

10 50

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 7 15

WP115VGYW

GaP  568

white diffused

10 30

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 7 15

WP115WEGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

10 40

60°

T-1 (3mm) Round

GaP  568 10 35

WP115WEYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

10 40

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 7 20

WP115WGYW

GaP  568

white diffused

10 35

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 7 20

WP3VEGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

10 40

60°

T-1 (3mm) Round

GaP  568 10 35

WP3VEYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

10 40

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 7 15

WP3VGYW

GaP  568

white diffused

10 35

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 7 15

MULTI-COLOR LED

WP937

WP115V

WP115W

WP3V

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp937iid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp937yyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp937ggd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp937eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp937egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp937gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp115vegw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp115veyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp115vgyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp115weyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp115wegw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp115wgyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3vegw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3veyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3vgyw.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP7113SRSGW

GaAlAs  640

white diffused

110 200

35°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

GaP  568 18 60

WP57IID
GaAsP/GaP  625

red diffused
7 20

60°
T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

GaAsP/GaP  625 7 20

WP57YYD
GaAsP/GaP  588

yellow diffused
4 10

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 4 10

WP57GGD
GaP  568

green diffused
4 10

60°
GaP  568 4 10

WP57SRSRD
GaAlAs  640

red diffused
70 150

60°
GaAlAs  640 70 150

WP57EGW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
10 30

60°
GaP  568 10 20

WP57EYW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
10 30

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 4 10

WP57GYW
GaP  568

white diffused
10 20

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 4 10

WP59EGW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
18 60

60°
T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

GaP  568 18 50

WP59EYW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
18 60

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 18 40

WP59GYW
GaP  568

white diffused
18 50

60°
GaAsP/GaP  588 18 40

WP59SRSGW/CC
GaAlAs  640

white diffused
110 220

60°
GaP  568 18 50

WP59SURKCGKW
AlGaInP  630

white diffused
280 700

60°
AlGaInP  570 50 200

WP59EGC
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
70 150

24°
GaP  568 70 150

WP59EYC
GaAsP/GaP  625

water clear
70 150

24°
GaAsP/GaP  588 18 60

WP59GYC
GaP  568

water clear
70 150

24°
GaAsP/GaP  588 18 60

WP154A4SUREPBGVGAC

AlGaInP  630

water clear

650 1300

50°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Full color

InGaN  470 280 800

InGaN  525 480 1200

WP154A4SUREPBGVGAW

AlGaInP  630

white diffused

380 750

60°InGaN  470 180 450

InGaN  525 180 500

MULTI-COLOR LED

WP7113SRSG

WP57

WP59

WP154A4

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp57iid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp57yyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113srsgw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp57ggd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp57srsrd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp57egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp57eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59srsgw-cc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59surkcgkw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59egc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59eyc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59gyc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp154a4surepbgvgac.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp154a4surepbgvgaw.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP799EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

36 80

50°

8mm Round

GaP  568 18 50

WP799SRSGW/CC

GaAlAs  640

white diffused

110 200

50°

GaP  568 18 50

WP799SURKMGKW

AlGaInP  630

white diffused

380 600

50°

AlGaInP  570 50 130

WP819IID
GaAsP/GaP  625

red diffused
36 80

50°
10mm Round

GaAsP/GaP  625 36 80

WP819YYD
GaAsP/GaP  588

yellow diffused
10 30

50°
GaAsP/GaP  588 10 30

WP819GGD
GaP  568

green diffused
10 40

50°
GaP  568 10 40

WP819EGW
GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused
36 80

50°
GaP  568 18 50

WP819SRSGW/CC
GaAlAs  640

white diffused
110 300

50°
GaP  568 36 50

WP819SURKMGKW
AlGaInP  630

white diffused
380 750

50°
AlGaInP  570 50 130

WP113SRSGWT

GaAlAs  640

white diffused

36 70

110°

2mm x 5mm Rectangular

GaP  568 7 10

WP117EGWT

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

4 10

110°

2mm x 5mm Rectangular

GaP  568 4 8

WP117EYWT

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

4 10

110°

GaAsP/GaP  588 2.6 6

WP117GYWT

GaP  568

white diffused

4 8

110°

GaAsP/GaP  588 2.6 6

MULTI-COLOR LED

WP799

WP819

WP113SRSG

WP117

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp799egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp799srsgw-cc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp799surkmgkw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp819iid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp819yyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp819ggd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp819egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp819srsgw-cc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp819surkmgkw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp113srsgwt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp117egwt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp117eywt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp117gywt.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP119EGWT

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

7 20

110°

2mm x 5mm Rectangular

GaP  568 4 12

WP119SRSGWT/CC

GaAlAs  640

white diffused

18 60

110°

GaP  568 4 12

WP119SURKMGKWT

AlGaInP  630
white diffused

70 170
110°

AlGaInP  570 10 30

WP483SRSGW

GaAlAs  640

white diffused

18 50

80°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Cylindrical

GaP  568 4 10

MULTI-COLOR LED

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
V=5V *V=14V

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP7104ID5V GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40° T-1 (3mm) Round

WP7104ID14V GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused *8 *20 40°

WP7104SRD5V GaAlAs  640 red diffused 70 150 40°

WP7104SRD14V GaAlAs  640 red diffused *28 *90 40°

WP7104YD5V GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 15 40°

WP7104YD14V GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused *3 *11 40°

WP7104GD5V GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP7104GD14V GaP  568 green diffused *8 *20 40°

WP7104SGD5V GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP7104SGD14V GaP  568 green diffused *8 *20 40°

WP7113ID5V GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 12 30 30° T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP7113ID14V GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused *12 *30 30°

WP7113SRD5V GaAlAs  640 red diffused 110 180 30°

WP7113SRD14V GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *160 30°

WP7113YD5V GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 30°

WP7113YD14V GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused *5 *16 30°

WP7113SGD5V GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 30°

WP7113SGD14V GaP  568 green diffused *5 *18 30°

RESISTOR LED

WP119

WP483SRSG

WP7104xx5V/14V

WP7113xx5V/14V

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp119egwt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp119srsgwt-cc.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp119surkmgkwt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp483srsgw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104id5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104id14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104srd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104srd14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104yd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104yd14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104gd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104gd14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sgd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sgd14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113id5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113id14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113srd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113srd14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113yd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113yd14v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sgd5v.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sgd14v.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@2mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP7104LID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 0.7 3 40°
T-1 (3mm) Round

WP7104LSRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused 8 20 40°

WP7104LYD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 0.7 1.5 40°

WP7104LGD GaP  568 green diffused 0.7 2 40°

WP7113LID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 0.7 5 30°
T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP7113LSRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused 8 20 30°

WP7113LYD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 0.7 2 30°

WP7113LGD GaP  568 green diffused 0.7 2 30°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
V=9V

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP36BHD GaP  660 red diffused 1 2 60°
T-1 (3mm) Round

WP36BID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 12 20 60°

WP36BSRD/B GaAlAs  640 red diffused 110 200 60°

WP36BYD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 10 60°

WP36BGD GaP  568 green diffused 5 15 60°

WP56BHD GaP  660 red diffused 0.7 4 60°
T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

WP56BID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 18 40 60°

WP56BSRD/B GaAlAs  640 red diffused 110 200 60°

WP56BYD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 60°

WP56BGD GaP  568 green diffused 5 20 60°

LOW CURRENT LED

BLINKING LED

WP36B

WP56B

WP7104L

WP7113L

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp36bhd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp36bid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp36bsrd-b.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp36byd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp36bgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp56bhd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp56bid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp56bsrd-b.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp56byd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp56bgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104lid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104lsrd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104lyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104lgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113lid.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113lsrd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113lyd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113lgd.pdf
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SMD DISPLAY
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 SMD DISPLAY

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

ACSA02-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDA02-41SURKWA-F01

ACSC02-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDC02-41SURKWA-F01 AlGaInP  630 8000 30400

0.2 inch (5.08mm), Gray Face, White Segment

ACSA02-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDA02-41SEKWA-F01

ACSC02-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDC02-41SEKWA-F01 AlGaInP  601 8000 37200

ACSA02-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDA02-41SYKWA-F01

ACSC02-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDC02-41SYKWA-F01 AlGaInP  590 8000 34000

ACSA02-41SGWA-F01 
ACDA02-41SGWA-F01

ACSC02-41SGWA-F01 
ACDC02-41SGWA-F01 GaP  568 1900 10000

ACSA02-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDA02-41CGKWA-F01

ACSC02-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDC02-41CGKWA-F01 AlGaInP  570 4700 26000

ACSA02-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDA02-41PBWA/A-F01

ACSC02-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDC02-41PBWA/A-F01 InGaN  470 1200 5000

ACSA03-41SRWA-F01 
ACDA03-41SRWA-F01

ACSC03-41SRWA-F01 
ACDC03-41SRWA-F01 GaAlAs  640 4700 19000

0.3 inch (7.62mm), Gray Face, White Segment

ACSA03-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDA03-41SURKWA-F01

ACSC03-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDC03-41SURKWA-F01 AlGaInP  630 8000 27000

ACSA03-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDA03-41SEKWA-F01

ACSC03-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDC03-41SEKWA-F01 AlGaInP  601 12000 46000

ACSA03-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDA03-41SYKWA-F01

ACSC03-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDC03-41SYKWA-F01 AlGaInP  590 18000 36000

ACSA03-41SGWA-F01 
ACDA03-41SGWA-F01

ACSC03-41SGWA-F01 
ACDC03-41SGWA-F01 GaP  568 1200 5600

ACSA03-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDA03-41CGKWA-F01

ACSC03-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDC03-41CGKWA-F01 AlGaInP  570 4700 16000

ACSA03-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDA03-41PBWA/A-F01

ACSC03-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDC03-41PBWA/A-F01 InGaN  470 1200 6000

7-SEGMENT SMD DISPLAY

ACSX02-41xxx-F01

ACSX03-41xxx-F01

ACDX02-41xxx-F01

ACDX03-41xxx-F01

ACSA02-41xxx-F01 ACSC02-41xxx-F01

ACDA02-41xxx-F01 ACDC02-41xxx-F01

ACSA03-41xxx-F01 ACSC03-41xxx-F01

ACDA03-41xxx-F01 ACDC03-41xxx-F01

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa02-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc02-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc02-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda02-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda02-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa02-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc02-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc02-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc02-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc02-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa02-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda02-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda02-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa02-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc02-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc02-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc02-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc02-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa02-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda02-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda02-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc02-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc02-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa02-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa03-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda03-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc03-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc03-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
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PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

ACSA04-41SRWA-F01 
ACDA04-41SRWA-F01

ACSC04-41SRWA-F01 
ACDC04-41SRWA-F01 GaAlAs  640 4700 18000

0.4 inch (10.16mm), Gray Face, White Segment

ACSA04-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDA04-41SURKWA-F01

ACSC04-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDC04-41SURKWA-F01 AlGaInP  630 8000 26000

ACSA04-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDA04-41SEKWA-F01

ACSC04-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDC04-41SEKWA-F01 AlGaInP  601 12000 50000

ACSA04-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDA04-41SYKWA-F01

ACSC04-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDC04-41SYKWA-F01 AlGaInP  590 12000 49000

ACSA04-41SGWA-F01 
ACDA04-41SGWA-F01

ACSC04-41SGWA-F01 
ACDC04-41SGWA-F01 GaP  568 1900 7000

ACSA04-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDA04-41CGKWA-F01

ACSC04-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDC04-41CGKWA-F01 AlGaInP  570 4700 17400

ACSA04-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDA04-41PBWA/A-F01

ACSC04-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDC04-41PBWA/A-F01 InGaN  470 1200 4700

ACSA56-41SRWA-F01 
ACDA56-41SRWA-F01

ACSC56-41SRWA-F01 
ACDC56-41SRWA-F01 GaAlAs  640 8000 26000

0.56 inch (14.22mm), Gray Face, White Segment

ACSA56-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDA56-41SURKWA-F01

ACSC56-41SURKWA-F01 
ACDC56-41SURKWA-F01 AlGaInP  630 18000 44000

ACSA56-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDA56-41SEKWA-F01

ACSC56-41SEKWA-F01 
ACDC56-41SEKWA-F01 AlGaInP  601 12000 50000

ACSA56-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDA56-41SYKWA-F01

ACSC56-41SYKWA-F01 
ACDC56-41SYKWA-F01 AlGaInP  590 18000 76000

ACSA56-41SGWA-F01 
ACDA56-41SGWA-F01

ACSC56-41SGWA-F01 
ACDC56-41SGWA-F01  GaP  568 3000 13200

ACSA56-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDA56-41CGKWA-F01

ACSC56-41CGKWA-F01 
ACDC56-41CGKWA-F01 AlGaInP  570 8000 35500

ACSA56-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDA56-41PBWA/A-F01

ACSC56-41PBWA/A-F01 
ACDC56-41PBWA/A-F01 InGaN  470 1900 9000

7-SEGMENT SMD DISPLAY

ACSX56-41xxx-F01

ACDX56-41xxx-F01

ACSX04-41xxx-F01

ACDX04-41xxx-F01

ACSA04-41xxx-F01 ACSC04-41xxx-F01

ACDA04-41xxx-F01 ACDC04-41xxx-F01

ACSA56-41xxx-F01 ACSC56-41xxx-F01

ACDA56-41xxx-F01 ACDC56-41xxx-F01

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda04-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa04-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc04-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc04-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41srwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41surkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41sekwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41sykwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41sgwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41cgkwa-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa56-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acda56-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acdc56-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc56-41pbwa-a-f01.pdf
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  SMD DISPLAY

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

ACPSA04-41SRWA ACPSC04-41SRWA GaAlAs  640 4700 16200

0.4 inch (10.16mm), Gray Face, White Segment

ACPSA04-41SURKWA ACPSC04-41SURKWA AlGaInP  630 8000 36000

ACPSA04-41SEKWA ACPSC04-41SEKWA AlGaInP  601 12000 44000

ACPSA04-41SYKWA ACPSC04-41SYKWA AlGaInP  590 12000 45500

ACPSA04-41SGWA ACPSC04-41SGWA GaP  568 1900 7500

ACPSA04-41CGKWA ACPSC04-41CGKWA AlGaInP  570 4700 18500

ACPSA04-41PBWA/A ACPSC04-41PBWA/A InGaN  470 1900 6400

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

ACSA08-51SURKWA ACSC08-51SURKWA AlGaInP  630 18000 61000

0.8 inch (20.32mm), Gray Face, White Segment

ACSA08-51SEKWA ACSC08-51SEKWA AlGaInP  601 18000 80000

ACSA08-51SYKWA ACSC08-51SYKWA AlGaInP  590 12000 65000

ACSA08-51SGWA ACSC08-51SGWA GaP  568 1900 7500

ACSA08-51CGKWA ACSC08-51CGKWA AlGaInP  570 8000 30000

ACSA08-51PBWA/A ACSC08-51PBWA/A InGaN  470 3000 12000

7-SEGMENT SMD DISPLAY

ALPHANUMERIC SMD DISPLAY

ACSX08-51

ACPSX04-41

ACSA08-51

ACSC08-51

ACPSA04-41

ACPSC04-41

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa08-51surkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc08-51surkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc08-51sekwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa08-51sekwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa08-51sykwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc08-51sykwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc08-51sgwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa08-51sgwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa08-51cgkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc08-51cgkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsc08-51pbwa-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acsa08-51pbwa-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41surkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41surkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41sekwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41sekwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41sykwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41sykwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41sgwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41sgwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41cgkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41cgkwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsa04-41pbwa-a.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/acpsc04-41pbwa-a.pdf
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.

THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

 

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

SA03-11EWA SC03-12EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8500

0.3 inch (7.62mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA03-11SRWA SC03-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 26000

SA03-11YWA SC03-12YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA03-11GWA SC03-12GWA GaP  568 1900 8000

SA36-11EWA SC36-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 480 1900

0.36 inch (9.14mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA36-11SRWA SC36-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 1900 8200

SA36-11YWA SC36-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 800 3200

SA36-11GWA SC36-11GWA GaP  568 800 3500

SA39-11EWA                  
SA39-12EWA

SC39-11EWA               
SC39-12EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 800 4100

0.39 inch (9.9mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA39-11SRWA              
SA39-12SRWA

SC39-11SRWA            
SC39-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 4700 20000

SA39-11YWA                 
SA39-12YWA

SC39-11YWA               
SC39-12YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 800 3000

SA39-11GWA                
SA39-12GWA

SC39-11GWA                  
SC39-12GWA GaP  568 1200 6400

SINGLE DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

SX03

SX36

SX39

SA03-11 SC03-12

SA36-11 SC36-11

SA39-11 SC39-11

SA39-12 SC39-12

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa03-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc03-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc03-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa03-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa03-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc03-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc03-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc03-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa36-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc36-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc36-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa36-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa36-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc36-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc36-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa36-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc39-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa39-11gwa.pdf


THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
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THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY  

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

SA04-11EWA                      
SA04-12EWA

SC04-11EWA              
SC04-12EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.4 inch (10.16mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA04-11SRWA                
SA04-12SRWA

SC04-11SRWA           
SC04-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 12000 36000

SA04-11YWA                 
SA04-12YWA

SC04-11YWA              
SC04-12YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA04-11GWA                 
SA04-12GWA

SC04-11GWA                
SC04-12GWA GaP  568 3000 12000

SA43-11EWA                
SA43-13EWA

SC43-11EWA              
SC43-13EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 1200 4700

0.43 inch (10.92mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA43-11SRWA              
SA43-13SRWA

SC43-11SRWA            
SC43-13SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 26000

SA43-11YWA                  
SA43-13YWA

SC43-11YWA                 
SC43-13YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA43-11GWA                
SA43-13GWA

SC43-11GWA                   
SC43-13GWA GaP  568 1900 10500

SA05-11EWA SC05-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.5 inch (12.7mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA05-11SRWA SC05-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 29500

SA05-11YWA SC05-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA05-11GWA SC05-11GWA GaP  568 1900 10500

SINGLE DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

SX04

SX43

SX05

SA04-11 SC04-11

SA04-12 SC04-12

SA43-11,13 SC43-11,13

SA05-11 SC05-11

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc04-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa04-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-13ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-13ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-13srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-13srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-13ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-13ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc43-13gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-13gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa43-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa05-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc05-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc05-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa05-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa05-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc05-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc05-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa05-11gwa.pdf


 THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY 

33

NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.

THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

SA52-11EWA SC52-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1200 6400

0.52 inch (13.2mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA52-11SRWA SC52-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 29000

SA52-11GWA SC52-11GWA GaP  568 1900 10500

SA56-11EWA                
SA56-21EWA

SC56-11EWA                   
SC56-21EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 1200 6400

0.56 inch (14.2mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA56-11SRWA                
SA56-21SRWA

SC56-11SRWA           
SC56-21SRWA GaAlAs  640 12000 36000

SA56-11YWA                
SA56-21YWA

SC56-11YWA                   
SC56-21YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA56-11GWA                   
SA56-21GWA

SC56-11GWA                  
SC56-21GWA GaP  568 1900 10500

SA08-11EWA                     
SA08-12EWA                            

SC08-11EWA                   
SC08-12EWA                            

GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.8 inch (20.32mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA08-11SRWA                
SA08-12SRWA                        

SC08-11SRWA           
SC08-12SRWA            GaAlAs  640 8000 36000

SA08-11YWA                     
SA08-12YWA                                

SC08-11YWA                  
SC08-12YWA                             

GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA08-11GWA                   
SA08-12GWA                               

SC08-11GWA                   
SC08-12GWA                              GaP  568 3000 16000

SINGLE DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

SX52

SX56

SX08

SA52-11 SC52-11

SA56-11,21 SC56-11,21

SA08-11,12

SC08-11,12

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa52-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc52-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc52-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa52-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa52-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc52-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa56-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-11gwa.pdf
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
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THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY  

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

SA08-21EWA SC08-21EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.8 inch (20.32mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA08-21SRWA SC08-21SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 36000

SA08-21YWA SC08-21YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

SA08-21GWA SC08-21GWA GaP  568 3000 16000

SA10-11EWA                  
SA10-21EWA

SC10-11EWA                 
SC10-21EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 8000 24000

1.0 inch  (25.4mm),  Gray Face, White Segment

SA10-11SRWA                   
SA10-21SRWA

SC10-11SRWA              
SC10-21SRWA GaAlAs  640 26000 101000

SA10-11YWA                      
SA10-21YWA

SC10-11YWA                    
SC10-21YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 8000 24000

SA10-11GWA                       
SA10-21GWA

SC10-11GWA                      
SC10-21GWA GaP  568 8000 24000

SINGLE DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

SX08

SX10

SA08-21

SC08-21

SA10-11

SC10-11

SA10-21

SC10-21

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc08-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa08-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc10-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa10-11gwa.pdf
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.

THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

SA23-11EWA                        
SA23-12EWA

SC23-11EWA                    
SC23-12EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 12000 55500

2.24 inch (56.9mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA23-11SRWA                  
SA23-12SRWA

SC23-11SRWA            
SC23-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 75000 173000

SA23-11YWA                    
SA23-12YWA

SC23-11YWA                   
SC23-12YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 8000 26500

SA23-11GWA                     
SA23-12GWA

SC23-11GWA               
SC23-12GWA GaP  568 12000 53000

SA40-18EWA                   
SA40-19EWA

SC40-18EWA                   
SC40-19EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 12000 44000

3.984 inch (101.2mm), Gray Face, White Segment

SA40-18SRWA                 
SA40-19SRWA

SC40-18SRWA               
SC40-19SRWA GaAlAs  640 26000 105000

SA40-18YWA                    
SA40-19YWA

SC40-18YWA                           
SC40-19YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 8000 26000

SA40-18GWA                             
SA40-19GWA

SC40-18GWA                            
SC40-19GWA GaP  568 12000 60000

SINGLE DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

SX23

SX40

SA23-11 SC23-11

SA23-12 SC23-12

SA40-18 SC40-18

SA40-19 SC40-19

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-12rwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-12rwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-11rwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-11rwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc23-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa23-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-18ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-19ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-19ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-18ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-18srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-19srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-19srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-18srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-18ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-19ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-19ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-18ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-18gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sc40-19gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-19gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/sa40-18gwa.pdf


THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

36

NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
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THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY  

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

DA03-11EWA DC03-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 800 3100

0.3 inch (7.62mm), Gray Face, White Segment

DA03-11SRWA DC03-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 3000 13600

DA03-11YWA DC03-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 480 1900

DA03-11GWA DC03-11GWA GaP  568 1200 4300

DA04-11EWA DC04-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1200 4700

0.394 inch (10mm), Gray Face, White Segment

DA04-11SRWA DC04-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 4700 18000

DA04-11YWA DC04-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

DA04-11GWA DC04-11GWA GaP  568 1900 8000

DUAL DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

DX03

DX04

DA03-11

DC03-11

DA04-11

DC04-11

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da03-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc03-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc03-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da03-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da03-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc03-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc03-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da03-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da04-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc04-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc04-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da04-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da04-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc04-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc04-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da04-11gwa.pdf
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THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

DA56-11EWA DC56-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.56 inch (14.22mm),  Gray Face, White Segment

DA56-11SRWA DC56-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 27500

DA56-11YWA DC56-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

DA56-11GWA DC56-11GWA GaP  568 1900 10500

DA56-51EWA DC56-51EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

0.56 inch, (14.22mm), Gray Face, White Segment

DA56-51YWA DC56-51YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 5300

DA56-51GWA DC56-51GWA GaP  568 3000 14400

DUAL DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

DX56-11

DX56-51

DA56-11

DC56-11

DA56-51

DC56-51

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-51ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-51ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-51ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-51ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc56-51gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da56-51gwa.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

DA08-11EWA DC08-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.8 inch (20.32mm), Gray Face, White Segment

DA08-11SRWA DC08-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 29000

DA08-11YWA DC08-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

DA08-11GWA DC08-11GWA GaP  568 3000 13000

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

BA56-11EWA                                     
BA56-12EWA

BC56-11EWA                                 
BC56-12EWA      

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 16000

0.56 inch (14.22mm), Gray Face, White Segment

BA56-11SRWA                        
BA56-12SRWA          

BC56-11SRWA                            
BC56-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 12000 45000

BA56-11YWA                                    
BA56-12YWA       

BC56-11YWA                          
BC56-12YWA        

GaAsP/
GaP  588 1900 8000

BA56-11GWA                                     
BA56-12GWA     

BC56-11GWA                             
BC56-12GWA         GaP  568 3000 16000

DUAL DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

THREE DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

DX08

BX56

DA08-11

DC08-11

BA56-11

BA56-12

BC56-11

BC56-12

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da08-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc08-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc08-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da08-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da08-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc08-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc08-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/da08-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/bc56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ba56-11gwa.pdf
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PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

CA56-11EWA CC56-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.56 inch (14.22mm), Gray Face, White Segment

CA56-11SRWA CC56-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 12000 45000

CA56-11YWA CC56-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1900 8000

CA56-11GWA CC56-11GWA GaP  568 3000 13000

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

PSA39-21EWA        PSC39-21EWA            GaAsP/
GaP  625 1200 3188

0.39 inch (9.9mm), Gray Face, White Segment

PSA39-21SRWA             PSC39-21SRWA           GaAlAs  640 3000 13250

PSA39-21YWA             PSC39-21YWA              GaAsP/
GaP  588 800 4100

PSA39-21GWA                 PSC39-21GWA             GaP  568 1200 6400

FOUR DIGIT 7-SEGMENT THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

ALPHANUMERIC THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

CX56

PSX39

CA56-11 CC56-11

PSA39-21

PSC39-21

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ca56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/cc56-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/cc56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ca56-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ca56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/cc56-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/cc56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ca56-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa39-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc39-21ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc39-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa39-21srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa39-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc39-21ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc39-21gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa39-21gwa.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COMMON ANODE COMMON CATHODE MIN. TYP.

PSA05-11EWA                     
PSA05-12EWA

PSC05-11EWA                       
PSC05-12EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 6400

0.5 inch (12.7mm), Gray Face, White Segment

PSA05-11SRWA                 
PSA05-12SRWA

PSC05-11SRWA                       
PSC05-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 36000

PSA05-11YWA                   
PSA05-12YWA

PSC05-11YWA                   
PSC05-12YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 800 3000

PSA05-11GWA                   
PSA05-12GWA

PSC05-11GWA                
PSC05-12GWA GaP  568 1200 4700

PSA08-11EWA                     
PSA08-12EWA

PSC08-11EWA                     
PSC08-12EWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 1200 4700

0.8 inch (20.32mm), Gray Face, White Segment

PSA08-11SRWA                 
PSA08-12SRWA

PSC08-11SRWA                     
PSC08-12SRWA GaAlAs  640 4700 18000

PSA08-11YWA                           
PSA08-12YWA

PSC08-11YWA                      
PSC08-12YWA

GaAsP/
GaP  588 1200 4700

PSA08-11GWA                   
PSA08-12GWA

PSC08-11GWA                        
PSC08-12GWA GaP  568 1900 8200

ALPHANUMERIC THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

PSX05

PSX08

PSA05-11

PSC05-11

PSA05-12

PSC05-12

PSA08-11

PSC08-11

PSA08-12

PSC08-12

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc05-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa05-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-12ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-12srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-12ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psa08-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-12gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/psc08-11gwa.pdf
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
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PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COLUMN ANODE COLUMN CATHODE MIN. TYP.

TA07-11EWA TC07-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 1900 8000

0.7 inch (18mm), 5x7, Gray Face, White Dot

TA07-11SRWA TC07-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 30000

TA07-11YWA TC07-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1900 8100

TA07-11GWA TC07-11GWA GaP  568 4700 18000

TA15-11EWA TC15-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12500

1.5 inch (38mm), 8x8, Gray Face, White Dot

TA15-11SRWA TC15-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 12000 45500

TA15-11YWA TC15-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1900 8000

TA15-11GWA TC15-11GWA GaP  568 4700 19500

DOT MATRIX

TX07

TX15

TA07-11 TC07-11

TA15-11 TC15-11

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta07-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc07-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc07-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta07-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta07-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc07-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc07-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta07-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta15-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc15-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc15-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta15-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta15-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc15-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc15-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta15-11gwa.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COLUMN ANODE COLUMN CATHODE MIN. TYP.

TA12-11EWA TC12-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

1.2 inch (30mm), 5x7, Gray Face, White Dot

TA12-11SRWA TC12-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 36000

TA12-11YWA TC12-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 3000 12500

TA12-11GWA TC12-11GWA GaP  568 4700 19000

TBA12-11EGWA TBC12-11EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

GaP  568 4700 19000

TBA12-12EGWA TBC12-12EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

GaP  568 4700 19000

TBA12-22EGWA TBC12-22EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

GaP  568 4700 19000

DOT MATRIX

TX12

TA12-11

TC12-11

TBA12-11 TBC12-11

TBA12-12

TBC12-12

TBA12-22

TBC12-22

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta12-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc12-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc12-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta12-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta12-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc12-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc12-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta12-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba12-11egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc12-11egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc12-12egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba12-12egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba12-22egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc12-22egwa.pdf
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PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COLUMN ANODE COLUMN CATHODE MIN. TYP.

TA20-11EWA TC20-11EWA GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

2.0 inch (50mm), 5x7, Gray Face, White Dot

TA20-11SRWA TC20-11SRWA GaAlAs  640 8000 26000

TA20-11YWA TC20-11YWA GaAsP/
GaP  588 1900 8000

TA20-11GWA TC20-11GWA GaP  568 3000 16000

TBA20-11EGWA TBC20-11EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

GaP  568 3000 16000

TBA20-12EGWA TBC20-12EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

GaP  568 3000 16000

TBA20-22EGWA TBC20-22EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 12000

GaP  568 3000 16000

DOT MATRIX

TX20

TA20-11

TC20-11

TBA20-11

TBC20-11

TBA20-12

TBC20-12

TBA20-22

TBC20-22

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta20-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc20-11ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc20-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta20-11srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta20-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc20-11ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tc20-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/ta20-11gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba20-11egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc20-11egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc20-12egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba20-12egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba20-22egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc20-22egwa.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.

PART NUMBER
MATERIAL l D             

(nm)

Iv (ucd)            
@10mA  DIMENSION

COLUMN ANODE COLUMN CATHODE MIN. TYP.

TBA24-11EGWA TBC24-11EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 13500

2.4 inch (60.8mm), 5x8, Gray Face, White Dot

GaP  568 4700 20000

TBA24-22EGWA TBC24-22EGWA

GaAsP/
GaP  625 3000 13500

GaP  568 4700 20000

DOT MATRIX

TX24
TBA24-11

TBC24-11

TBA24-22

TBC24-22

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc24-11egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba24-11egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tba24-22egwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/tbc24-22egwa.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP1043ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 1.8 10 100°
3.65mm x 6.15mm

WP1043SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *36 *90 100°

WP1043YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 4 100°

WP1043GD GaP  568 green diffused 1 4 100°

WP1043SGD GaP  568 green diffused *4 *10 100°

WP835/2IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 5 10 120°

5mm x 10mm

WP835/2SRDT GaAlAs  640 red diffused *18 *60 120°

WP835/2YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1.8 4 120°

WP835/2GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1.8 5 120°

PART NUMBER
EMITTING COLOR        

+ l D (nm) 
+ MATERIAL

Iv (ucd)                    
@10mA DESCRIPTION DIMENSION

MIN. TYP.

DC10EWA
Hi.Eff. Red                     

 625
GaAsP/GaP

1900 9000

10 Segments 
Bar graph-Display 

Gray Face 
White Segment

DC10SRWA
Super Bright Red 

 640 
GaAlAs

8000 31000

DC10YWA
Yellow 

 588 
GaAsP/GaP

1900 9000

DC10GWA
Green 

 568 
GaP

3000 16000

DC7G3HWA

Green 
 568 

GaP
3000 16000 10 Segments 

Bar graph-Display 
7 x Green, 3 x Red 

Gray Face 
White Segment

Bright Red 
 660 

GaP
800 4000

BAR GRAPH ARRAY

DC10

WP1043

WP835/2

LIGHT BAR 

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc10ewa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc10srwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc10ywa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc10gwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/dc7g3hwa.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1043id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1043srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1043yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1043gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1043sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp835-2idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp835-2srdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp835-2ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp835-2gdt.pdf
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 THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

LIGHT BAR 

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)                              
@10mA *20mA DIMENSION

MIN. TYP.

DE2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 31

7.5mm x 14mm

DE2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *300

DE2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 31

DE2GD GaP  568 green diffused 12 52

DE2SGD GaP  568 green diffused *18 *80

DF3ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 31

6.8mm x 19.9mm

DF3SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *300

DF3YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 31

DF3GD GaP  568 green diffused 12 52

DF3SGD GaP  568 green diffused *36 *100

DE4ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 31

15mm x 15mm

DE4SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *300

DE4YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 31

DE4GD GaP  568 green diffused 12 52

DE4SGD GaP  568 green diffused *18 *80

DE2

DF3

DE4

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de2gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de2sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/df3id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/df3srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/df3yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/df3gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/df3sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de4id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de4srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de4yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de4gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/de4sgd.pdf
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LIGHT BAR 

PART NUMBER EMITTING COLOR                      
+ MATERIAL

lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)                              
@20mA DIMENSION

MIN. TYP.

KB2300EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 7 40

8.89mm x 3.81mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-A100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 50 90

KB2400YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 7 40

KB2500SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 7 40

KB2350EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 50

19.05mm x 3.81mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-B100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 50 200

KB2450YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 10 50

KB2550SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 18 70

KB2655EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 60

8.89mm x 8.89mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-C100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 50 200

KB2755YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 10 50

KB2855SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 18 80

KB2600EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 50

8.89mm x 3.81mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-D100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 36 100

KB2700YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 7 40

KB2800SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 10 50

KB2300EW

KB2350EW

KB2655EW

KB2600EW

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2300ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2350ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2655ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2600ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-d100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-c100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-b100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-a100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2400yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2450yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2755yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2700yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2800sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2855sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2550sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2500sgd.pdf
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    THROUGH-HOLE DISPLAY

LIGHT BAR 

PART NUMBER EMITTING COLOR                      
+ MATERIAL

lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)                              
@20mA DIMENSION

MIN. TYP.

KB2620EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 50

8.89mm x 3.81mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-E100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 18 90

KB2720YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 7 40

KB2820SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 7 40

KB2635EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 60

3.81mm x 19.05mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-F100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 50 200

KB2735YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 7 40

KB2835SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 36 100

KB2670EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 50

8.89mm x 8.89mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-G100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 50 200

KB2770YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 10 50

KB2870SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 18 70

KB2685EW Hi.Eff.Red 
GaAsP/GaP  625 white diffused 10 60

8.89mm x 19.05mm Size of Light Emitting Areas

KB-H100SRW Super Bright Red 
GaAlAs  640 white diffused 50 200

KB2785YW Yellow 
GaAsP/GaP  588 white diffused 10 50

KB2885SGD
Super Bright 

Green 
GaP

 568 green diffused 50 200

KB2620EW

KB2635EW

KB2670EW

KB2685EW

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2820sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2835sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2870sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2885sgd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2785yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2770yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2735yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2720yw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-e100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-f100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-g100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb-h100srw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2685ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2670ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2635ew.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/kb2620ew.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP934EW/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Right Angle

WP934EW/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934EW/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934EW/GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934CB/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Right Angle

WP934CB/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934CB/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934CB/GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934RS/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Right Angle

WP934RS/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934RS/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934RS/GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934ZH/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Right Angle

WP934ZH/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934ZH/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934ZH/GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

SINGLE-LEVEL CBI

WP934EW/

WP934CB/

WP934RS/

WP934ZH/

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ew-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ew-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ew-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ew-gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934cb-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934cb-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934cb-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934cb-gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rs-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rs-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rs-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rs-gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934zh-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934zh-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934zh-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934zh-gd.pdf
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  CIRCUIT BOARD INDICATOR

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP130WDT/EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*7 *30

60°

T-1 (3mm) Right Angle

GaP  568 *7 *25

WP130WDT/EYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*7 *30

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *7 *20

WP130WDT/GYW

GaP  568

white diffused

*7 *25

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *7 *20

WP42WUM/EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*4 *13

100°

T-1 (3mm) Right Angle

GaP  568 *4 *13

WP42WUM/EYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*4 *13

100°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *2.6 *6

WP42WUM/GYW

GaP  568

white diffused

*4 *13

100°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *2.6 *6

WP1384AD/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 12 20 60°

3.4mm Right Angle

WP1384AD/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *200 60°

WP1384AD/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 15 60°

WP1384AD/GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 15 60°

WP1384AL/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 12 20 60°

3.4mm Right Angle

WP1384AL/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *200 60°

WP1384AL/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 15 60°

WP1384AL/GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 15 60°

SINGLE-LEVEL CBI

WP130WDT/

WP42WUM/

WP1384AD/

WP1384AL/

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1300wdt-egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1300wdt-eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1300wdt-gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp42wum-egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp42wum-eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp42wum-gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384ad-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384ad-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384ad-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384ad-gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384al-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384al-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384al-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1384al-gd.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP1533BQ/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60°

4.7mm Right Angle

WP1533BQ/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *400 60°

WP1533BQ/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 18 60°

WP1533BQ/GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 20 60°

WP73JB/IDA GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60°

4.8mm Right Angle

WP73JB/SRDA GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 60°

WP73JB/YDA GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 60°

WP73JB/GDA GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 60°

WP1503CB/ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Right Angle

WP1503CB/SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *380 *700 60°

WP1503CB/YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 60°

WP1503CB/GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 20 60°

WP150A9VS/EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*18 *50

30°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Right Angle

GaP  568 *10 *45

WP150A9VS/EYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*18 *50

30°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *7 *30

WP150A9VS/GYW

GaP  568

white diffused

*10 *45

30°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *7 *30

SINGLE-LEVEL CBI

WP1533BQ/

WP73JB/

WP1503CB/

WP150A9VS/

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1553bq-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1553bq-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1553bq-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1553bq-gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73jb-ida.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73jb-srda.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73jb-yda.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73jb-gda.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503cb-id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503cb-srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503cb-yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503cb-gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp150a9vs-egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp150a9vs-eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp150a9vs-gyw.pdf
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  CIRCUIT BOARD INDICATOR

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP59CB/EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

18 60

60°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Right Angle

GaP  568 18 50

WP59CB/EYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

18 60

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 18 40

WP59CB/GYW
GaP  568

white diffused
18 50

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 18 40

WP59BL/EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

18 60

60°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Right Angle

GaP  568 18 50

WP59BL/EYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

18 60

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 18 40

WP59BL/GYW
GaP  568

white diffused
18 50

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 18 40

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP4060VH/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 15 70°
1.8mm Bi-Level

WP4060VH/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *200 70°

WP4060VH/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1.8 5 70°

WP4060VH/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 10 70°

WP934FG/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°
T-1 (3mm) Bi-Level

WP934FG/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934FG/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934FG/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

SINGLE-LEVEL CBI

BI-LEVEL CBI

WP59CB/

WP59BL/

WP4060VH/2

WP934FG/2

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59cb-egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59cb-eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59cb-gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59bl-egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59bl-eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp59bl-gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060vh-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060vh-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060vh-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060vh-2gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934fg-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934fg-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934fg-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934fg-2gd.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP934GE/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Bi-Level

WP934GE/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934GE/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934GE/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934GO/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Bi-Level

WP934GO/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934GO/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934GO/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934MD/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Bi-Level

WP934MD/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934MD/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934MD/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934CA/2ID-90 GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Bi-Level

WP934CA/2SRD-90 GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934CA/2YD-90 GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934CA/2GD-90 GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

BI-LEVEL CBI

WP934GE/2

WP934GO/2

WP934MD/2

WP934CA/2-90

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ge-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ge-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ge-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ge-2gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934go-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934go-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934go-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934go-2gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934md-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934md-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934md-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934md-2gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ca-2id-90.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ca-2srd-90.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ca-2yd-90.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934ca-2gd-90.pdf
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
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  CIRCUIT BOARD INDICATOR

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP934EB/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Bi-Level

WP934EB/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934EB/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934EB/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP130WCP/2EGW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*7 *30

60°

T-1(3mm) Bi-Level

GaP  568 *7 *25

WP130WCP/2EYW

GaAsP/GaP  625

white diffused

*7 *30

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *7 *20

WP130WCP/2GYW

GaP  568

white diffused

*7 *25

60°

GaAsP/GaP  588 *7 *20

WP73EB/2IDA GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60°

4.8mm Bi-Level

WP73EB/2SRDA GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 60°

WP73EB/2YDA GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 60°

WP73EB/2GDA GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 60°

WP1503EB/2ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Bi-Level

WP1503EB/2SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *380 *700 60°

WP1503EB/2YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 20 60°

WP1503EB/2GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 20 60°

BI-LEVEL CBI

WP934EB/2

WP130WCP/2

WP73EB/2

WP1503EB/2

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934eb-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934eb-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934eb-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934eb-2gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp130wcp-2egw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp130wcp-2eyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp130wcp-2gyw.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73eb-2ida.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73eb-2srda.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73eb-2yda.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp73eb-2gda.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503eb-2id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503eb-2srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503eb-2yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1503eb-2gd.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP4060XH/3ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 15 70°

1.8mm Tri-Level

WP4060XH/3SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *70 *200 70°

WP4060XH/3YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1.8 5 70°

WP4060XH/3GD GaP  568 green diffused 5 10 70°

WP934PJ/3ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Tri-Level

WP934PJ/3SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934PJ/3YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934PJ/3GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934RZ/3ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Tri-Level

WP934RZ/3SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934RZ/3YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934RZ/3GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP934SA/3ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Tri-Level

WP934SA/3SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934SA/3YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934SA/3GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

TRI-LEVEL CBI

WP4060XH/3

WP934PJ/3

WP934RZ/3

WP934SA/3

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060xh-3id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060xh-3srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060xh-3yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp4060xh-3gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934pj-3id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934pj-3srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934pj-3yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934pj-3gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rz-3id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rz-3srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rz-3yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934rz-3gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sa-3id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sa-3srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sa-3yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sa-3gd.pdf
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  CIRCUIT BOARD INDICATOR

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP7104ALUP/2ID-0L GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Bi-level

WP7104ALUP/2SRD-0L GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP7104ALUP/2YD-0L GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP7104ALUP/2GD-0L GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP934SB/4ID GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 20 40°

T-1 (3mm) Quad-Level

WP934SB/4SRD GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *300 40°

WP934SB/4YD GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 15 40°

WP934SB/4GD GaP  568 green diffused 8 20 40°

WP914CK/4IDT GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 1.8 8 100°

2mm x 3mm Quad-Level

WP914CK/4YDT GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 1 4 100°

WP914CK/4GDT GaP  568 green diffused 1.8 6 100°

QUAD-LEVEL CBI

SMD CBI

WP934SB/4

WP914CK/4

WP7104ALUP/2-0L

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sb-4id.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sb-4srd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sb-4yd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp934sb-4gd.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914ck-4idt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914ck-4ydt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp914ck-4gdt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104alup-2id-0l.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104alup-2srd-0l.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104alup-2yd-0l.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104alup-2gd-0l.pdf
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)                              
@10mA *20mA 

**V=14V

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP1533AA/ID-W152 GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 8 30 60°
4.7mm 

WP1533AA/ID14V-W152 GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused **18 **55 60°

WP1533AA/SRD-W152 GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *400 60°

WP1533AA/SRD14V-W152 GaAlAs  640 red diffused **70 **200 60°

WP1533AA/YD-W152 GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 5 18 60°

WP1533AA/YD14V-W152 GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused **5 **20 60°

WP1533AA/GD-W152 GaP  568 green diffused 5 20 60°

WP1533AA/GD14V-W152 GaP  568 green diffused **8 **25 60°

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Iv (mcd)            
@10mA *20mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP138A8QMP/ID/TG GaAsP/GaP  625 red diffused 12 20 60°

3.4mm Right Angle

WP138A8QMP/SRD/TG GaAlAs  640 red diffused *110 *250 60°

WP138A8QMP/YD/TG GaAsP/GaP  588 yellow diffused 8 15 60°

WP138A8QMP/GD/TG GaP  568 green diffused 8 15 60°

SMD CBI

PANEL MOUNT CBI

WP138A8QMP/

WP1533AA/

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp138a8qmp-id-tg.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp138a8qmp-srd-tg.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp138a8qmp-yd-tg.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp138a8qmp-gd-tg.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-id-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-srd-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-yd-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-gd-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-gd14v-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-yd14v-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-srd14v-w152.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp1533aa-id14v-w152.pdf
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  INFRARED & PHOTOTRANSISTOR

PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Po (mW/sr)            
@20mA *50mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

APT1608F3C GaAs  940 water clear 0.4 1.2 120°

APT1608SF4C-PRV GaAlAs  880 water clear 0.4 1 120°

APT2012F3C GaAs  940 water clear 0.4 1.2 120°

APT2012SF4C-PRV GaAlAs  880 water clear 0.4 1 120°

APECVA3010F3C GaAs  940 water clear 0.7 2 120°

AA3528AF3C GaAs  940 water clear

1.6 3 120°

*2.6 *8 120°

AA3528ASF4C-R GaAlAs  880 water clear

0.4 2 120°

*4 *8 120°

INFRARED EMITTING DIODE

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.15(0.006)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

APT1608F3C

APT2012F3C

APECVA3010F3C

AA3528AF3C

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apt1608f3c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apt1608sf4c-prv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apt2012f3c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apt2012sf4c-prv.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010f3c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa3528af3c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa3528asf4c-r.pdf
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PART NUMBER MATERIAL lD
(nm) LENS TYPE

Po (mW/sr)            
@20mA *50mA

VIEWING 
ANGLE DIMENSION

MIN. TYP. 2q1/2

WP7104F3C GaAs  940 water clear

7 30 34°

T-1 (3mm) Round

*18 *80 34°

WP7104SF4C GaAlAs  880 water clear

4 11 34°

*7 *15 34°

WP7113F3C GaAs  940 water clear

7 30 20°

T-1 3/4 (5mm) Round

*18 *85 20°

WP7113SF4C GaAlAs  880 water clear

7 20 20°

*10 *30 20°

INFRARED EMITTING DIODE

NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).	 2. Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.01") unless otherwise noted.

WP7104F3C

WP7113F3C

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104f3c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7104sf4c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113f3c.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113sf4c.pdf
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  INFRARED & PHOTOTRANSISTOR

PHOTOTRANSISTOR

PART NUMBER LENS TYPE DIMENSION

APT2012P3BT BLUE TRANSPARENT LENS

2.0mm x 1.25mm x 0.75mm (0805)

APECVA3010P3BT BLUE TRANSPARENT LENS

AA3528AP3C WATER CLEAR

3.0mm x 1.0mm x 2.0mm (1104 )

3.5mm x 2.8mm

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING TA =25°C

PARAMETER MAXIMUM RATINGS

Collector-to-Emitter Voltage 30V

Emitter-to-Collector Voltage 5V

Power Dissipation at (or below) 25°C    Free Air Temperature 100mW

Operating Temperature Range -40°C~ +85°C

Storage Temperature Range -40°C~ +85°C

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.1(0.004)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.15(0.006)

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

APECVA3010P3BT

AA3528AP3C

ELECTRICAL AND RADIANT CHARACTERISTICS TA =25°C

PARAMETER SYMBOL PART NUMBER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT TEST                
CONDITION

Collector-to-Emitter 
Breakdown Voltage VBR CEO - 30 - - V IC=100mA 

Ee=0mW/cm2

Emitter-to-Collector 
Breakdown Voltage VBR ECO - 5 - - V IE=100mA 

Ee=0mW/cm2

Collector-to-Emitter   
Saturation Voltage VCE (SAT) - - - 0.8 V IC=2mA 

Ee=20mW/cm2

Collector Dark Current ICEO - - - 100 nA VCE=10V 
Ee=0mW/cm2

Rise Time (10% to 90%) TR - - 15 - ms VCE=5V                 
IC=1mA                     
RL=1KWFall Time (90% to 10%) TF - - 15 - ms

On State Collector          
Current I (ON)

APT2012P3BT 0.1 1.0

- mA
VCE=5V, 

Ee=1mW/cm2 
l=940nm

APECVA3010P3BT 0.2 0.8

AA3528AP3C 0.1 0.2

APT2012P3BT

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apt2012p3bt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/apecva3010p3bt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/aa3528ap3c.pdf
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PHOTOTRANSISTOR

PART NUMBER LENS TYPE DIMENSION

WP3DP3BT BLUE TRANSPARENT LENS

T-1 (3mm) PHOTOTRANSISTOR

WP7113P3BT BLUE TRANSPARENT LENS

T-1 3/4 (5mm) PHOTOTRANSISTOR

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

ELECTRICAL AND RADIANT CHARACTERISTICS TA =25°C

PARAMETER SYMBOL PART NUMBER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT TEST                
CONDITION

Collector-to-Emitter 
Breakdown Voltage VBR CEO - 30 - - V IC=100mA 

Ee=0mW/cm2

Emitter-to-Collector 
Breakdown Voltage VBR ECO - 5 - - V IE=100mA 

Ee=0mW/cm2

Collector-to-Emitter 
Saturation Voltage VCE (SAT) - - - 0.8 V IC=2mA 

Ee=20mW/cm2

Collector Dark Current ICEO - - - 100 nA VCE=10V 
Ee=0mW/cm2

Rise Time (10% to 90%) TR - - 15 - ms VCE=5V                 
IC=1mA                     
RL=1KWFall Time (90% to 10%) TF - - 15 - ms

On State Collector 
Current I (ON)

WP3DP3BT 0.2 0.5
- mA

VCE=5V, 
Ee=1mW/cm2 
l=940nmWP7113P3BT 0.7 3.0

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING TA =25°C

PARAMETER MAXIMUM RATINGS

Collector-to-Emitter Voltage 30V

Emitter-to-Collector Voltage 5V

Power Dissipation at (or below) 25°C        Free Air Temperature 100mW

Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ +85°C

Storage Temperature Range -40°C ~ +85°C

Lead Soldering Temperature                   (>5mm For 5sec) 260°C

Units : mm(inch)
Tolerance : ±0.25(0.01)

WP3DP3BT

WP7113P3BT

http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp3dp3bt.pdf
http://www.kingbrightusa.com/images/catalog/SPEC/wp7113p3bt.pdf
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  SMD TAPE SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters(inches).

13"(for 32mm width tape)

SMT Reflow Soldering Instructions

7"(for 8mm width tape) 7"(for 12mm width tape)

13"(for 24mm width tape)

13"(for 44mm width tape)

PART NUMBER REEL 
DIMENSIONS

AT3020-RV,AT2520-350MA, AT3228-RV,APHHS1005,APG1608,APT1608,
APT2012,APHCM2012-F01,
AP23/F-F01,APT3216,APTR3216, APA1606,
APA2106,APECVA3010,APL3015-F01,APTL3216, APTD3216,APD3224-F01,
APTB1612-F01,APTB1615-F01,
APHBM2012,APBVA3010,APBA3210-F01,
APB3025-F01,APBL3025-F01,APBD3224-F01,
APBVDA3020,APTF1616,APFA3010,APTF3216,APHK1608,
APTK2012-F01,APKA2810-F01,
APKB3025-F01,AA3020A,AM23-F

7"(for 8mm 
width tape)

APED3528-F01,APF3236, APTKA5614,
AA3022-4.5SF,AA3528A,AAAF3528,AA4040,
AM2520xxx03,AM2520xxx09,AM27xxx03, AM27xxx09

7"(for 12mm 
width tape)

ACSX02-41xxx-F01,ACDX02-41xxx-F01,ACSX03-41xxx-F01,
ACDX03-41xxx-F01,ACSX04-41xxx-F01

13"(for 24mm 
width tape)

ACDX04-41xxx-F01,ACPSX04-41,ACSX56-41xxx-F01 13"(for 32mm 
width tape)

ACDX56-41xxx-F01,ACSX08-51 13"(for 44mm 
width tape)

AAAF5051-02 15”(for 16mm 
width tape)

15”(for 16mm width tape)
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NOTE: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
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AT3020-RV PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL AAAF5051-02 PACKAGE: 500PCS / REEL

AT2520-350MA PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL AT3228-RV PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

AA3528A PACKAGE: 1500PCS / REEL AA3020A PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

AA3022-4.5SF PACKAGE: 1500PCS / REEL APHHS1005 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APG1608 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APT1608 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL
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NOTE: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
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  SMD TAPE SPECIFICATIONS

APT2012 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APHCM2012-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APT3216 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APL3015-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

AP23/F-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APTL3216 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APTD3216 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APTD3216SRCPRV PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APD3224-F01 PACKAGE: 1500PCS / REEL APED3528-F01 PACKAGE: 500PCS / REEL
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APHK1608 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APTK2012-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APA1606 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APA2106 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APKA2810-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APECVA3010 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

AA4040 PACKAGE:500PCS / REEL APTKA5614 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APTB1612-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APTB1615-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL



  SMD TAPE SPECIFICATIONS
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  SMD TAPE SPECIFICATIONS

APTF1616 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APHBM2012 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APBVA3010 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APFA3010 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

AM23-F,AM23xx PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APBVDA3020 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

AP23xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APB3025-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APBL3025-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APKB3025-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL
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APBA3210-F01 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL APTF3216 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL

APBD3224-F01 PACKAGE: 1500PCS / REEL APF3236 PACKAGE: 1000PCS / REEL

AAAF3528 PACKAGE: 1500PCS / REEL AM2520xxx03 PACKAGE: 1000PCS / REEL

AM2520xxx09 PACKAGE: 1000PCS / REEL AM27xxx03 PACKAGE: 1000PCS / REEL

AM27xxx09 PACKAGE: 1000PCS / REEL APTR3216 PACKAGE: 2000PCS / REEL
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    SMD TAPE SPECIFICATIONS

ACSX02-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 650PCS / REEL ACDX02-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 300PCS / REEL

ACSX03-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 550PCS / REEL ACDX03-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 300PCS / REEL

ACSX04-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 400PCS / REEL ACDX04-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 250PCS / REEL

ACPSX04-41 PACKAGE: 400PCS / REEL ACSX56-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 400PCS / REEL

ACDX56-41xxx-F01 PACKAGE: 200PCS / REEL ACSX08-51 PACKAGE: 200PCS / REEL



  RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PATTERN  

69

NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters.	 2. Tolerance is ±0.1mm unless otherwise noted.

Tel:(909)468-0500  Fax:(909)468-0505    www.KingbrightUSA.com

  

AT3020-RV AAAF5051-02 AT2520-350MA

AT3228-RV AA3528A , APED3528-F01 AA3020A

AA3022-4.5SF APHHS1005 APG1608, APT1608

APT2012, APTK2012-F01 APHCM2012-F01 APT3216, APTD3216

APL3015-F01 AP23/F-F01, AP23xxx-F01 APTL3216



  RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PATTERN
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  RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PATTERN

APD3224-F01 APHK1608 APA1606

APA2106 APKA2810-F01 APECVA3010,  APBVA3010

AA4040 APTKA5614 APTB1612-F01

APTB1615-F01 APTF1616 APHBM2012

APFA3010 AM23-F,AM23xx APBVDA3020
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NOTES: 1. All dimensions are in millimeters.	 2. Tolerance is ±0.1mm unless otherwise noted.

APB3025-F01, APBL3025-F01, 
APKB3025-F01

APBA3210-F01 APTF3216

APBD3224-F01 APF3236 AAAF3528

AM2520xxx03,AM27xxx03 AM2520xxx09,AM27xxx09 APTR3216



  RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PATTERN
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ACSX02-41xxx-F01 ACDX02-41xxx-F01 ACSX03-41xxx-F01

ACDX03-41xxx-F01 ACSX04-41xxx-F01 ACDX04-41xxx-F01

ACPSX04-41 ACSX56-41xxx-F01 ACDX56-41xxx-F01

ACSX08-51
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TECHNICAL DATA

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

E,I
Hi.Eff.Red

Orange

H
Bright Red

SR
Super Bright

 Red

SURK
Hyper Red

SURK/T
Hyper Red

SUR
Hyper Red

SUR/E
Hyper Red

Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (GaP) (GaAlAs) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 V

Forward current                                                                  IF 30 25 30 30 30 30 30 mA

Forward current (Peak)   
1/10 Duty Cycle,
0.1ms Pulse Width     

iFS 160 130 155 185 150 185 200 mA

Power dissipation                              PT 75 62.5 75 75 75 75 75 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics

E,I
Hi.Eff.Red

Orange

H
Bright Red

SR
Super Bright

 Red

SURK
Hyper Red

SURK/T
Hyper Red

SUR
Hyper Red

SUR/E
Hyper Red

Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (GaP) (GaAlAs) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP)

Forward voltage (typ.)
IF=20mA

VF

2.0 2.25 1.85 1.95 2.0 1.9 1.9

VIF=10mA 1.9 2.05 1.8 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.8

IF=2mA 1.7 1.85 1.65 1.75 1.75 1.7 1.7

Forward voltage (max.)
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA VF 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 V

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lp 627 700 660 650 650 650 640 nm

Dominant Wavelength   
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lD 625 660 640 630 630 630 630 nm

Spectral line half-width
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA

Dl1/2 45 45 20 28 20 27 25 nm

Capacitance
VF=0V,f=1MHZ C 15 40 45 35 35 45 45 pF
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TECHNICAL DATA

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

N
Pure Orange

SEK
Super Bright

Orange

SEK/T
Super Bright

Orange

SE
Super Bright

Orange

SE/E
Hyper Red

SE/J3
 Hyper Red

G,SG
Green,

Super Bright 
Green Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (GaP)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 V

Forward current                                                                  IF 25 30 30 30 30 30 25 mA

Forward current (Peak)   
1/10 Duty Cycle,
0.1ms Pulse Width     

iFS 145 195 150 195 195 150 140 mA

Power dissipation                              PT 62.5 75 75 75 75 84 62.5 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
N

Pure Orange

SEK
Super Bright

Orange

SEK/T            
Super Bright

Orange

SE
Super Bright

Orange

SE/E
Hyper Red

SE/J3
Hyper Red

G,SG
Green,

Super Bright 
Green Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (GaP)

Forward voltage (typ.)
IF=20mA

VF

2.05 2.1 2.05 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.2

VIF=10mA 1.95 2.0 1.95 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0

IF=2mA 1.85 1.85 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.9

Forward voltage (max.)
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA VF 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.8 2.5 V

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lp 607 610 610 610 630 640 565 nm

Dominant Wavelength   
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lD 610 601 601 601 621 625 568 nm

Spectral line half-width
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA

Dl1/2 35 29 17 29 20 25 30 nm

Capacitance
VF=0V,f=1MHZ C 15 15 15 30 25 27 15 pF
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 TECHNICAL DATA

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

PG
Pure Green

 CGK
Green

 CGK/T
Green

 MGK
Mega Green

 MG
Mega Green

 VG/A
Green

 VG/Z
Green

Unit

(GaP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (InGaN) (InGaN)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 V

Forward current                                                                  IF 25 30 30 30 30 30 30 mA

Forward current (Peak)   
1/10 Duty Cycle,
0.1ms Pulse Width     

iFS 135 150 150 150 150 100 100 mA

Power dissipation                              PT 62.5 75 78 75 75 120 111 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
PG

Pure Green
 CGK
Green

 CGK/T 
Green

 MGK
Mega Green

 MG
Mega Green

 VG/A
Green

 VG/Z
Green

Unit

(GaP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (InGaN) (InGaN)

Forward voltage (typ.)
IF=20mA

VF

2.25 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 3.2 3.2

VIF=10mA 2.1 2.0 1.95 2.0 2.0 3.05 3.05

IF=2mA 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.8 2.85

Forward voltage (max.)
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA VF 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.5 4.0 3.7 V

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lp 555 574 574 574 574 520 525 nm

Dominant Wavelength   
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lD 555 570 570 570 570 525 535 nm

Spectral line half-width
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA

Dl1/2 30 20 15 20 26 35 39 nm

Capacitance
VF=0V,f=1MHZ C 45 15 15 15 20 100 65 pF
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TECHNICAL DATA

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

 TG/Z
Green

 ZG
Green

 Y
Yellow

 SYK
Super Bright 

Yellow

 SYK/T
Super Bright 

Yellow

 SY
Super Bright 

Yellow

 SY/J3
Super Bright 

Yellow Unit

(InGaN) (InGaN) (GaAsP/GaP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 V

Forward current                                                                  IF 30 25 30 30 30 30 30 mA

Forward current (Peak)   
1/10 Duty Cycle,
0.1ms Pulse Width     

iFS 100 150 140 175 150 150 140 mA

Power dissipation                              PT 114 102.5 75 75 75 75 75 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
 TG/Z
Green

 ZG
Green

 Y
Yellow

 SYK
Super Bright 

Yellow

 SYK/T
Super Bright 

Yellow

 SY
Super Bright 

Yellow

 SY/J3
Super Bright 

Yellow Unit

(InGaN) (InGaN) (GaAsP/GaP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP) (AlGaInP)

Forward voltage (typ.)
IF=20mA

VF

3.2 3.3 2.1 2.0 2.05 2.0 2.0

VIF=10mA 3.05 3.0 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.95 1.95

IF=2mA 2.85 2.65 1.85 1.85 1.8 1.8 1.85

Forward voltage (max.)
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA VF 3.8 4.1 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 V

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lp 505 515 590 590 590 590 590 nm

Dominant Wavelength   
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lD 507 525 588 590 590 590 589 nm

Spectral line half-width
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA

Dl1/2 32 30 35 20 15 28 20 nm

Capacitance
VF=0V,f=1MHZ C 54 45 20 20 25 25 45 pF
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 TECHNICAL DATA

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

 MB
Blue

 PB/A
Blue

 PB/G
Blue

 PB/Z
Blue

 QB/D
Blue

 QB/F
Blue

Unit

(GaN) (InGaN) (InGaN) (InGaN) (AlGaInN) (AlGaInN)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 5 5 5 5 V

Forward current                                                                  IF 30 30 30 30 30 30 mA

Forward current (Peak)   
1/10 Duty Cycle,
0.1ms Pulse Width     

iFS 150 100 100 100 150 150 mA

Power dissipation                              PT 135 120 120 111 120 120 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
 MB
Blue

 PB/A
Blue

 PB/G
Blue

 PB/Z
Blue

 QB/D
Blue

 QB/F
Blue

Unit

(GaN) (InGaN) (InGaN) (InGaN) (AlGaInN) (AlGaInN)

Forward voltage (typ.)
IF=20mA

VF

3.8 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.3

VIF=10mA 3.6 3.05 3.05 3.05 3.0 3.0

IF=2mA 3.4 2.8 2.8 2.85 2.65 2.65

Forward voltage (max.)
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA VF 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.7 4.0 4.0 V

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 10 10 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lp 430 468 468 458 468 461 nm

Dominant Wavelength   
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA lD 466 470 470 465 470 465 nm

Spectral line half-width
IF=20mA, 10mA, 2mA

Dl1/2 60 21 21 22 25 25 nm

Capacitance
VF=0V,f=1MHZ C 100 100 100 110 100 100 pF
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            TECHNICAL DATA 5V/12V/14V WITH INTERNAL RESISTANCE

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

E,I                         
Hi.Eff.Red

SR
Super Bright

 Red

G,SG
Green,

Super Bright 
Green

 Y
Yellow

Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (GaAlAs) (GaP) (GaAsP/GaP)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 5 5 V

Forward voltage (Max.) for 5V                                                   VF 6 6 6 6 V

Forward voltage (Max.) for 12V                                                   VF 14 14 14 14 V

Forward voltage (Max.) for 14V                                                   VF 16 16 16 16 V

Power dissipation  for 5V                             PT 85 85 85 85 mW

Power dissipation  for 12V                             PT 120 120 120 120 mW

Power dissipation  for 14V   PT 160 160 160 160 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
E,I                         

Hi.Eff.Red

SR
Super Bright

 Red

G,SG
Green,

Super Bright 
Green

 Y
Yellow

Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (GaAlAs) (GaP) (GaAsP/GaP)

Forward current (typ.)
VF=5V IF 13 13 11.5 13 mA

Forward current (typ.)
VF=12V IF 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5 mA

Forward current (typ.)
VF=14V IF 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 mA

Forward current (max.)
VF=5V IF 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 mA

Forward current (max.)
VF=12V IF 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.5 mA

Forward current (max.)
VF=14V IF 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 mA

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
VF=5V,12V,14V lp 627 660 565 590 nm

Dominant Wavelength
VF=5V,12V,14V lD 625 640 568 588 nm

Spectral line half-width
VF=5V,12V,14V

Dl1/2 45 20 30 35 nm
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                 TECHNICAL DATA FOR BLINKING LED LAMPS

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

E,I
Hi.Eff.Red H

Bright Red

SR
Super Bright

 Red

G,SG
Green,

Super Bright 
Green

 Y
Yellow

Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (GaP) (GaAlAs) (GaP) (GaAsP/GaP)

Reverse voltage VR 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 V

Forward voltage  (max.)                                                               VF 14 14 14 14 14 V

Total Power dissipation                              PT 310 310 310 310 310 mW

Operating temperature TA - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 - 40~+70 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
E,I

Hi.Eff.Red
H

Bright Red

SR
Super Bright

 Red

G,SG
Green,

Super Bright 
Green

 Y
Yellow

Unit

(GaAsP/GaP) (GaP) (GaAlAs) (GaP) (GaAsP/GaP)

Forward current (min.)
VF=3.5V IF 8 8 8 8 8 mA

Forward current (typ.)
VF=5V IF 22 22 22 22 22 mA

Supply current
VF=3.5V ~ 14V ISON 8 ~ 44 8 ~ 44 8 ~ 44 8 ~ 44 8 ~ 44 mA

Blink frequency
VF=3.5V ~ 14V f 3 ~ 1.5 3 ~ 1.5 3 ~ 1.5 3 ~ 1.5 3 ~ 1.5 Hz

Peak Emission Wavelength lp 627 700 660 565 590 nm

Dominant Wavelength lD 625 660 640 568 588 nm

Spectral line half-width Dl1/2 45 45 20 30 35 nm
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TECHNICAL DATA FOR INFRARED

Absolute maximum ratings         
(TA=25°C)

F3 SF4
Unit

(GaAs) (GaAlAs)

Reverse voltage VR 5 5 V

Forward current                                                                  IF 50 50 mA

Forward current (Peak)   
1/100 Duty Cycle,
10ms Pulse Width     

iFS 1.2 1.2 A

Power dissipation                              PT 80 80 mW

LED LAMPS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

LED DISPLAYS:

Operating temperature TA - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Storage temperature TSTG - 40~+85 - 40~+85 °C

Operating Characteristics
F3 SF4

Unit

(GaAs) (GaAlAs)

Forward voltage (typ.)
IF=20mA VF 1.2 1.3 V

Forward voltage (max.)
IF=20mA VF 1.6 1.6 V

Reverse current
VR=5V IR 10 10 uA

Peak Emission Wavelength
IF=20mA lp 940 880 nm

Spectral line half-width
IF=20mA

Dl1/2 50 50 nm

Capacitance
VF=0V,f=1MHZ C 90 90 pF
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   TECHNICAL DATA

High Efficiency Red,Orange E,I : GaAsP/GaP

Super Bright Red SR : GaAlAs

Bright Red H : GaP

Hyper Red SURK : AlGaInP
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TECHNICAL DATA

Hyper Red SUR : AlGaInP

Hyper Red SURK/T : AlGaInP

Hyper Red SUR/E : AlGaInP

Pure Orange N : GaAsP/GaP
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 TECHNICAL DATA

Super Bright Orange SE : AlGaInP

Hyper Red SE/E : AlGaInP

Super Bright Orange SEK : AlGaInP

Super Bright Orange SEK/T : AlGaInP
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TECHNICAL DATA

Hyper Red SE/J3 : AlGaInP

Green/Super Bright Green G,SG : GaP

Pure Green PG : GaP

Green CGK : AlGaInP
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 TECHNICAL DATA

Green VG/A : InGaN

Mega Green MGK : AlGaInP

Green CGK/T : AlGaInP

Mega Green MG : AlGaInP
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TECHNICAL DATA

Green TG/Z : InGaN

Green VG/Z : InGaN

Green ZG : InGaN

Yellow Y : GaAsP/GaP
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 TECHNICAL DATA

Super Bright Yellow SY/J3 : AlGaInP

Super Bright Yellow SY : AlGaInP

Super Bright Yellow SYK : AlGaInP

Super Bright Yellow SYK/T : AlGaInP
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TECHNICAL DATA

Blue MB : GaN

Blue PB/G : InGaN

Blue PB/A : InGaN

Blue PB/Z : InGaN
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Blue QB/D: AlGaInN

Blue QB/F: AlGaInN

TECHNICAL DATA
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  BIN CODE SYSTEMS

SELECTION CODE FOR STANDARD LEDS

(TA=25°C)

Group
Light intensity  
in mcd(10mA) Group

Light intensity  
in mcd(10mA)

min. max. min. max.

F 0.1 0.25 T 28 55

G 0.2 0.4 U 40 90

H 0.3 0.6 V 70 130

I 0.4 1 W 110 200

K 0.7 1.5 X 170 280

L 1 3 Y 230 350

M 1.8 5 Z 300 500

N 3 7 ZA 400 620

P 5 12 ZB 520 750

Q 8 17 ZC 650 1200

R 12 23 ZD 900 1800

S 18 35 ZE 1400 2400

SELECTION CODE FOR SUPER BRIGHT LEDS

(TA=25°C)

Group
Light intensity 
in mcd(20mA) Group

Light intensity 
in mcd(20mA)

min. max. min. max.

A 1.6 3.5 ZA 2800 3800

B 2.6 5.5 ZB 3300 4500

C 4 10 ZC 3800 5500

D 7 15 ZD 4700 6500

E 10 24 ZE 5700 7500

F 18 44 ZF 6700 8500

G 36 60 ZG 7500 10000

H 50 90 ZH 8000 12000

M 70 130 ZM 10000 16000

N 110 220 ZN 12000 20000

P 180 320 ZP 16000 24000

Q 280 420 ZQ 20000 32000

R 380 550 ZR 24000 40000

S 480 750 ZS 32000 50000

T 650 1100 ZT 40000 60000

U 900 1500 ZU 50000 80000

V 1200 1800 ZV 70000 150000

W 1500 2100 ZW 110000 220000

X 1800 2500 ZX 180000 360000

Y 2200 3000 ZY 280000 560000

Z 2500 3300 ZZ 420000 900000

SELECTION CODE FOR DISPLAYS

(TA=25°C)

Group
Light intensity  
in ucd(10mA) Group

Light intensity  
in ucd(10mA)

min. max. min. max.

C 60 160 P 12000 24000

D 120 280 Q 18000 36000

E 200 410 R 26000 60000

F 300 640 S 44000 101000

G 480 1040 T 75000 173000

H 800 1600 U 128000 293000

I 1200 2500 V 217000 498000

K 1900 4100 W 368000 846000

L 3000 6400 X 626000 1438000

M 4700 10500 Y 1063000 2445000

N 8000 16000 Z 1807000 4156000

SELECTION CODE FOR NPN PHOTOTRANSISTORS

(TA=25°C)

Group
Photocurrent(mA)

Group
Photocurrent(mA)

min. max. min. max.

F 0.1 0.25 L 1 3

G 0.2 0.4 M 1.8 5

H 0.3 0.6 N 3 7

I 0.4 1 P 5 12

K 0.7 1.5

SELECTION CODE FOR INFRARED EMITTING DIODES

(TA=25°C)

Group
Radiant intensity in 

mW/sr(20mA) Group
Radiant intensity in 

mW/sr(20mA)

min. max. min. max.

AK 0.5 2 D 7 15

AL 0.8 3.2 E 10 24

A 1.6 3.5 F 18 44

B 2.6 5.5 G 36 60

C 4 10 H 50 90
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SELECTION CODE FOR LUMINOUS FLUX  

(TA=25°C;Tolerance: +/-15%)

Group
Luminous Flux 

in lm Group
Luminous Flux 

in lm Group
Luminous Flux 

in lm 
min. max. min. max. min. max.

A1 0.5 0.6 B2 12 14 C6 210 240

A2 0.6 0.7 B3 14 17 C7 240 280

A3 0.7 0.8 B4 17 20 C8 280 320

A4 0.8 1 B5 20 24 C9 320 370

A5 1 1.2 B6 24 29 C10 370 430

A6 1.2 1.4 B7 29 35 C11 430 490

A7 1.4 1.7 B8 35 42 C12 490 560

A8 1.7 2 B9 42 50 C13 560 640

A9 2 2.4 B10 50 60 C14 640 740

A10 2.4 2.9 B11 60 70 C15 740 850

A11 2.9 3.5 B12 70 80 C16 850 1000

A12 3.5 4.2 B13 80 90 D1 1000 1200

A13 4.2 5 B14 90 100 D2 1200 1400

A14 5 6 C1 100 120 D3 1400 1600

A15 6 7.2 C2 120 140 D4 1600 1800

A16 7.2 8.6 C3 140 160 D5 1800 2100

A17 8.6 10 C4 160 180 - - -

B1 10 12 C5 180 210 - - -

COLOR CODE FOR  GREEN LEDS + DISPLAYS

(TA=25°C)

Group
Dom. Wavelength (nm)

TG VG

min. max. min. max.

1 495 503 513 522

2 499 506 518 527

3 502 508 523 532

4 504 510 528 537

5 506 512

6 508 514

7 510 517

COLOR CODE FOR LEDS + DISPLAYS

(TA=25°C, Tolerance: +/-1nm)

Group
Dom. Wavelength (nm)

Green Yellow

min. max. min. max.

0 556 559

1 559 561 581 584

2 561 563 584 586

3 563 565 586 588

4 565 567 588 590

5 567 569 590 592

6 569 571 592 594

7 571 573 594 597

8 573 575 597 600

COLOR CODE FOR BLUE LEDS + DISPLAYS 

(TA=25°C)

Group
Dom. Wavelength 

(nm) Group
Dom. Wavelength 

(nm)

min. max. min. max.

1 443 452 3A 469 475

2 448 457 3B 471 477

3 453 462 4A 473 479

1A 458 465 4B 475 481

1B 461 468 5A 477 483

2A 464 471 5B 479 485

2B 467 473 5C 481 488

SOLDERING INSTRUCTIONS

Types

Dip soldering / * wave soldering Iron soldering  (with 1.5mm iron tip)

Temperature of 
the soldering

bath

Maximum
soldering

time

Distance from
solder joint
to package

Temperature of
soldering iron

Maximum
soldering

time

Distance from
solder joint
to package

LEDS
<=260°C 3s >=2mm <=350°C 3s >2mm

<=260°C 5s >=5mm <=350°C 5s >5mm

SMDS [1] / / / <=350°C 3s /

DISPLAYS  * <=260°C            * 3s                    * >2mm <=350°C 3s >2mm

PHOTOCOUPLER
<=260°C 3s >2mm <=310°C 3s /

/ / / <=260°C 10s /

NOTE: 1. one time only
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